POTEST Engineers and Environmental Consultants

7012 MacCorkle Avenue, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 « (304)342-1400 « FAX (304)343-9031; www.potesta.com

November 5, 2013

\
o
Mr. Dan Wellings %%g; =
Doddridge County Floodplain Coordinator =25 )
Doddridge County Commission = =
=
118 East Court Street <

West Union, West Virginia 26456

RE: Floodplain Permit Application
EQT Production Company
EQT WUE 6 Well Site
Doddridge County, West Virginia
POTESTA Project No. 0101-11-0147-603

Dear Mr. Wellings:

Potesta & Associates, Inc. (POTESTA) is pleased to submit this cover letter with the associated
Floodplain Development Permit Application for the proposed West Union Well 6 Well Site. The
proposed project will consist of construction of a well pad and construction of associated access
road. Based on information presented on the site FIRM, this project is not located within FEMA |
Flood Zone. No fill shall be placed within the floodplain limits for this project. |

Included with this letter is the permit application and site location map.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 342-1400 or
jmsmith@potesta.com, or Megan Landfried (EQT) at (304) 848-0061.

Sincerely,

POTESTA & ASSOCIATES, INC.

JMS/clr

Enclosures
c: Ms. Megan Landfried - EQT

POTESTA & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Charleston, West Virginia ° Morgantown, West Virginia °  Winchester, Virginia
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DODDRIDGE COUNTY
FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION

No work may start until a permit is issued.

The permit may be revoked if any false statements are made herein.

If revoked, all work must cease until permit is re-issued.

Development shall not be used or occupied until a Certificate of Compliance is
issued.

The permit will expire if no work is commenced within six months of issuance.
Applicant is hereby informed that other permits may be required to fulfill local,
state, and federal requirements.

7. Applicant hereby gives consent to the Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her
representative to make inspections to verify compliance.

8. |, THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND IN
ATTACHMENTS TO THIS APPLICATION ARE, TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCURATE.

PWNR

owm

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE__, jﬂ&/ { / m/H[_\/

DATE Ib/30 [i a

IF THE APPI.lCANT IS NOT A NATURAL PERSON THE NAME ADDRESS AND
TELEPHONE NUMBER OF A NATURAL PERSON WHO SHALL BE APPOINTED BY
THE APPLICANT TO RECEIVE NOTICE PURSUANT TO ANY PROVISION OF THE
CURRENT DODDRIDGE COUNTY FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE.

APPLICANT’S NAME: EQT Production Company
ADDRESS: 115 Professional Place, Bridgeport, WV 26330
TELEPHONE NUMBER: 304-848-0061




BUILDER’S NAME: EQT Production Company
ADDRESS: 115 Professional Place, Bridgeport, WV 26330
TELEPHONE NUMBER: 304-848-0061

ENGINEER’S NAME: POTESTA and Associates, Inc
ADDRESS: 7012 McCorkle Ave, SE Charleston, WV 25304
TELEHONE NUMBER: 304-342-1400

PROJECT LOCATION:

NAME OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS {IF NOT THE APPLICANT)Eranklin L. Butler & Key Qil Co.,

ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT Franklin L. Bufler, 2567
Spring Hill Rd., Staunton, Virginia, 24401,

Key Oil Company, a West Virginia Corporation, 22 Garton Plaza, Weston, WV 26452

DISTRICT: West Union

DATE/FROM WHOM PROPERTY PURCHASED:_Franklin L. Butler & Key Qil Company; June 30™
2003 from; Ellen L. Barnes
LAND BOOK DESCRIPTION: BLUESTONE 86.09 AC
DEED BOOK REFERENCE:_Deed Book 256 Page 324
TAX MAP REFERENCE:_Tax Map 12 Parcel 71.1
EXISTING BUILDINGS/USES OF PROPERTY:_Hunting Cabin and metal building
NAME OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY_N/A

ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY_N/A




NAME OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT)Franklin L. Butler & Key Oil Co.,
ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT Franklin L. Butler, 2567
Spring Hill Rd., Staunton, Virginia, 24401,
Key Oil Company, a West Virginia Corporation, 22 Garton Plaza, Weston, WV 26452
DISTRICT:___West Union

DATE/FROM WHOM PROPERTY PURCHASED:_Franklin L. Butler & Key Oil Company; July 20",
1994 from; Patrick D. Deem & Louis E. Enderle, Jr.

LAND BOOK DESCRIPTION:_15ac 80 p, Middle island Creek
DEED BOOK REFERENCE:__Deed Book 259 Page 275

TAX MAP REFERENCE:_Tax Map 12 Parcel 64.1

EXISTING BUILDINGS/USES OF PROPERTY:_N/A

NAME OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY N/A

ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY_N/A

NAME OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT)_Phillis Marie Steele, executrix
of the William P. McCutchan Estate,

ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT Phillis Marie Steele,
Executrix of the estate of William Paul McCutchan, 307 Wood Street, West Union, WV 26456
DISTRICT: West Union

DATE/FROM WHOM PROPERTY PURCHASED:_Leeman Maxwell Il & Edna Maxwell, his wife
LAND BOOK DESCRIPTION:Bluestone MH 123.38ac

DEED BOOK REFERENCE:_Deed Book 123 Page 72
TAX MAP REFERENCE:_Tax Map 16 Parcel 1
EXISTING BUILDINGS/USES OF PROPERTY:Trailer - camp, storage container, bathhouse, trailer-
storage, picnic shelter

NAME OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY_N/A

ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY___N/A




NAME OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT) Charles Wellings, Ir &

Barbara L. Wellings

ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT Charles Wellings Jr. and

Barbara L. Wellings, HC 68 Box 3, West Union, WV 26456

DISTRICT: West Union

DATE/FROM WHOM PROPERTY PURCHASED:_Charles Wellings, Ir.

LAND BOOK DESCRIPTION:_ BLUESTONE 650.84 AC (SURFACE)

DEED BOOK REFERENCE: Deed Book 240 Page 545

TAX MAP REFERENCE: Tax Map_16 Parcel 16

EXISTING BUILDINGS/USES OF PROPERTY:_house — residence, 5 barns/storage buildings

NAME OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE SUBJECT

PROPERTY_ Charles Wellings Jr.

ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE

SUBJECT PROPERTY_ Charles Wellings Jr., HC 68 Box 3, West Union, WV 26456
|

To avoid delay in processing the application, please provide enough information to easily
identify the project location. Please see the attached map. No fill will be placed in or removed
from any floodplain area for this Project.



DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)
A. STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT

[X]
0
0l
(]
0

0
(]
[l
[]
[
0
0
(]
(0

ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE
New Structure . ] Residential (1 — 4 Family)
Addition )] Residential (more than 4 Family)
Alteration [X] Non-residential (floodproofing)
Relocation 0 Combined Use (res. & com.)
Demolition [ Replacement

Manufactured/Mobil Home

OTHER DEVEOPLMENT ACTIVITIES:

Fill 1] Mining X} Drilling }] Pipelining
Grading

Excavation {except for STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT checked above)
Watercourse Altercation (including dredging and channel modification)
Drainage Improvements (including culvert work)

Road, Street, or Bridge Construction

Subdivision (including new expansion)

Individual Water or Sewer System

Other (please specify)

STANDARD SITE PLAN OR SKETCH

. SUBMIT ALL STANDARD SITE PLANS, IF ANY HAVE BEEN PREPARED.
. IF STANDARD SITE PLANS HAVE NOT BEEN PREPARED:

SKETCH ON A SEPARATE 8 %2 X 11 INCH SHEET OF PAPER THE SHAPE AND LOCATION OF
THE LOT. SHOW THE LOCATION OF THE INTENDED CONSTRUCTION OR LAND USE
INDICATING BUILDING SETBACKS, SIZE & HEIGHT. IDENTIFY EXISTING BUILDINGS,
STRUCTURES OR LAND USES ON THE PROPERTY.

3. SIGN AND DATE THE SKETCH.




ACTUAL TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS OF THE COMPLETE DEVELOPMENT
IRRESPECTIVE OF WHETHER ALL OR ANY PART OF THE SUBJECT PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT IS WITHIN THE FLOODPLAIN $1,475,000.00

D. ADJACENT AND/OR AFFECTED LANDOWNERS:
1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF ALL OWNERS OF SURFACE TRACTS ADJACENT TO THE AREA
OF THE SURFACE TRACT (UP & DOWN STREAM) UPON WHICH THE PROPOSED
ACTIVITY WILL OCCUR AND ALL OTHER SURFACE OWNERS UP & DOWN STREAM)
WHO OWN PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS IS DEMONSTRATED
BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY (IF ONE HAS BEEN COMPLETED).

NAME: LONE PINE OPERATING INC

ADDRESS: RT 5 BOX 436

SALEM, WV 26426

NAME: Winnie J. Hackely, etal
ADDRESS:_ 517 NORTH LAKE DR
MONROE, NC 28112

NAME: Karen M. Ireland Family Limited Pa
ADDRESS: 342 Ireland Road

Pullman, WV 26421

NAME: Franklin L. Butler
ADDRESS: 2567 Spring Hill Road

Staunton, VA 24401

NAME:_lJames Terrance Robinson
ADDRESS:_41 Escargot Xing

Harrisville, WV 26362

NAME:_Donivan L. Cumpston
ADDRESS: Rt. 1 Box 419

Greenwood, WV 26415

NAME: I.L. Morris

ADDRESS:P.O. Box 397

Glenville, WV 26351

NAME:_Sue Ann Spiker

ADDRESS:166 Linden Lane

Jane Lew, WV 26378

NAME:Carolyn E. Farr irrevocable Trust
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 1126

Bridgeport, WV 26330

NAME:_Key Oil Company

ADDRESS: 22 Garton Plaza

Weston, WV 26452

NAME: _Paul Eugene Cumpston

ADDRESS: 344 Blair Ave

Mineral Wells, WV 26150

NAME:Julia Ann Robinson Rogers

ADDRESS:399 McDougal Drive
Pennsboro, WV 26415




NAME:_Kathryn E. Robinson Summers
ADDRESS: 142 Pine Drive

Pennsboro, WV 26415

NAME:_E Properties % David Bowyer

ADDRESS:_P.O. Box 202

Waest Union, WV 26456

NAME:Dodridge Count 4-H Association
ADDRESS:Rt. 2 Box 98
Salem, WV 26426

NAME:Ruth M. Davies Pierce, %Tom Davies
ADDRESS:1104 Greenmont Circle
Vienna, WV 26105

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE
LOCATED UPON ANY ADJACENT PROPERTY AT THE TIME THE FLOODPLAIN PERMIT
APPLICATION IS FILED AND THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT
RESIDING IN ANY HOME ON ANY PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS
IS DEMONSTRATED BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY.

NAME: NAME:
ADDRESS: ADDRESS:
NAME: NAME:
ADDRESS: ADDRESS:

E. CONFIRMATION FORM

THE APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGES, AGREES, AND CONFIRMS THAT HE/IT WILL PAY
WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF INVOICE BY THE COUNTY FOR ALL EXPENSES RELATIVE TO
THE PERMIT APPLICATION PROCESS GREATER THAN THE REQUIRED DEPOSIT FOR EXPENSES

INCLUDING:

(A) PERSONAL SERVICE OF PROCESS 8Y THE DODDRIDGE COUNTY SHERIFF AT THE
RATES PERMITTED BY LAW FOR SUCH SERVICE.
(B) SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED.

{(Q) PUBLICATION.

(D) COURT REPORTING SERVICES AT ANY HEARINGS REQUESTED BY THE APPLICANT.

(E} CONSULTANTS AND/OR HEARING EXPERTS UTILIZED BY DODDRIDGE COUNTY
FLOODPLAIN ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR FLOODPLAIN APPEALS BOARD FOR
REVIEW OF MATERIALS AND/OR TESTIMONY REGARDING THE EFFICACY OF
GRANTING OR DENYING THE APPLICANT’S FLOODPLAIN PERMIT.




NAME (PRINT): ﬂ{)mgq g La\c}(ﬁ(gj

SIGNATURE: ez;zh ¢ L;?Z,,//L/ . DATE:___s0/30(3

After completing SECTION 2, APPLICANT should submit form to Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative for review.

SECTION 3: FLOODPLAIN DETERMINATION (to be completed by Floodplain

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT:

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS LOCATED ON:

FIRM Panel: f 20 o~ (YO
Dated: [0/0 5?/20 74

)ﬁ)@w Is NOT located in a Specific Flood Hazard Area (Notify applicant.that the application
reviéw is complete and NO FLOOPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED).

§] Is located in Special Flood Hazard Area.
FIRM zone designation
100-Year flood elevation is: NGVD (MSL)
( Unavailable
Nl The proposed development is located in a floodway.
FBFM Panel No. Dated
§] See section 4 for additional instructions.

SIGNED DATE




SECTION 4: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED (To be completed by

Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative

The applicant must submit the documents checked below before the application can be
processed.

§] A plan showing the location of all existing structures, water bodies, adjacent roads, lot
dimensions and proposed development.

0 Development plans, drawn to scale, and specifications, including where applicable:
details for anchoring structures, storage tanks, proposed elevation of lowest floor,
(including basement or crawl space), types of water resistant materials used below the
first floor, details of flood proffing of utilities located below the first floor and details of
enclosures below the first floor. Also

[ Subdivision or other development plans (if the subdivision or development exceeds 50
lots or S acres, whichever is the lesser, the applicant must provide 100-year flood
elevations if they are not otherwise available).

0 Plans showing the extent of watercourse relocation and/or landform alterations.
[] Top of new fill elevation Ft. NGVD (MSL).

For floodproofing structures applicant must attach certification from registered
engineer or architect.

1] Certification from a registered engineer that the proposed activity in a regulatory
floodway will not result in any increase in the height of the 100-year flood. A copy of all
data and calculations supporting this finding must also be submitted.

[l Manufactured homes located in a floodplain area must have a West Virginia
Contractor’s License and a Manufactured Home Installation License as required by the

Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).

[ Other:




SECTION 5: PERMIT DETERMINATION {To be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

| have determined that the proposed activity {type is or is not} in conformance with
provisions of the Floodplain Ordinance adopted by the County Commission of Doddridge
County on May 21, 2013. The permit is issued subject to the conditions attached to and
made part of this permit.

SIGNED DATE ,

If the Floodplain Administrator/Manager found that the above was not in conformance
with the provisions of the Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance and/or denied that
application, the applicant may complete an appealing process below.

APPEALS: Appealed to the County Commission of Doddridge County? [] Yes {} No |
Hearing Date: |
County Commission Decision - Approved [} Yes [] No |

CONDITIONS:

SECTION 6: AS-BUILT ELEVATIONS (To be submitted by APPLICANT before
Certificate of Compliance is issued).

The following information must be provided for project structures. This section must be
completed by a registered professional engineer or a licensed land surveyor (or attach a
certification to this application).

COMPLETE 1 OR 2 BELOW:

1 Actual (As-Built) Elevation of the top of the lowest floor (including basement or
crawl space is FT. NGVD (MSL)

10




2 Actual {As Built) elevation of floodproofing is FT. NGVD (MSL)

Note: Any work performed prior to submittal of the above information is at risk of the
applicant.

SECTION 7: COMPLIANCE ACTION {To be completed by the Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative).

The Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative will complete this section
as applicable based on inspection of the project to ensure compliance with the Doddridge
County Floodplain Ordinance.

INSPECTIONS:

DATE: BY:
DEFICIENCIES ? Y/N

COMMENTS

SECTION 8: CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (To be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative).

Certificate of Compliance issued: DATE: BY:

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
FOR DEVELOPMENT IN SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA
(OWNER MUST RETAIN)




PERMIT NUMBER: / 3077

PERMIT DATE:_/ /~/9—/3

PURPOSE -

CONSTRUCTION LOCATION:

OWNER'S ADDRESS:

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED BY THE FLOODPLAIN
ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR HIS/HER AGENT.

COMPLIANCE IS HEREBY CERTIFIED WITH THE REQUIREMENT OF THE
FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF
DODDRIDGE COUNTY ON MAY 21, 2013.

SlGNEDMé_M DATE__/ /=7 =R /5

12
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Permit #: FLOO]
APPLICANT: EQT
13-087 2

115 PROFESSIONAL PLACE

BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330
MEGAN LANDFRIED

LOCATION: \CE OWNER: F. BUTLER & KEY OIL, WILLI/
C. WELLINGS, JR.

D/B: 256/324,259/275,123/72,240

T/M: 12/71.1, 12/64.1, 16/1, 16/

DATE FILED: 11/6/2013

ISIT IN THE FLOOD PLAIN?: NO

PERMIT APPROVED:

PUBLICATION DATES:
Date . Notice
CERTIFIED NOTICES: Sent: Undeliverable:

1)
2)

3)




Permit #:

13-087

2012-2013 FISCAL YEAR

FLOOD PLAIN PERMIT INFORMATION

APPLICANT: EQT CONTACT INFORMATION: Work Nun
115 PROFESSIONAL PLACE Cell Numl
BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330 email Add
MEGAN LANDFRIED
LOCATION: \CE OWNER: F. BUTLER & KEY OIL, WILLIAM MCCUTCHAM RETURN MAILING ADDRESS:
C. WELLINGS, JR.
D/B: 256/324,259/275,123/72,240/16
T/M: 12/71.1, 12/64.1, 16/1, 16/16
DATE FILED: 11/6/2013
ISIT IN THE FLOOD PLAIN?: NO

PERMIT APPROVED:




PUBLICATION DATES:

Date Notice Signed notice DATE SERVED
CERTIFIED NOTICES: Sent: Undeliverable: Returned: BY SHERIFF:
1)
2)
3)
4)
5)

6)




CERTIFIED NOTICES:

Date
Sent:

Notice

Undeliverable:

Signed notice
Returned:

DATE SERVED
BY SHERIFF:




Gmail - EQT site on Middle Island Creek

® 0
W, @ E g Edwin Wriston <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

t{;(;i..ﬂg; o

EQT site on Middle Island Creek

1 message

m b <miri_beram@yahoo.com> Mon, Apr 27, 2015 at 11:45 AM
Reply-To: m b <miri_beram@yahoo.com>

To: Dodd Floodplain Manager <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Cc: Gregory Robinson <wvrobby@hughes.net>, Ralph Sandora <ralphsandora@gmail.com>,
"ronleetravis@gmail.com” <ronleetravis@gmail.com>, "bshaw@court.state.wv.us"
<bshaw@court.state.wv.us>, Pat Heaster <patheaster@aol.com>

Mr. Wriston,

Can you please tell me if there is a floodplain permit issued
to EQT for a site that is approximately 1200 feet upstream
from

where Rock Run Rd & Smithton Rd. intersect? Please tell
me the permit number.

This is a water withdrawal site and there is equipment in
the floodplain. The map below from the WV Flood Tool
shows the approximate location.

No evidence of Floodplain permit signhage was apparent
on 4-18-2015. There is sighage posted that was issued by
WV DEP for water withdrawal.

| would also like to know if additional permits were obtained
from state & federal agencies.

This site has been in operation for awhile. To visit the site,
a person has to walk upstream along the rail trail from the
football field & the Water Treatment plant or downstream
from the Smithton Depot.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=d94379c394& view=pt&search=inbox&th=1... 04/29/2015



Gmail - EQT site on Middle Island Creek Page 2 of 3

Please acknowledge receipt of this email.

Respectfully,
Mirijana Beram

ﬁ, Inline image

4 attachments

) P4185875.JPG
3088K

P4185880.JPG
3067K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=d94379¢c394& view=pt&search=inbox&th=1... 04/29/2015
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P4185885.JPG
2764K

P4185890.JPG
3200K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&1k=d94379¢c394 & view=pt&search=inbox&th=1... 04/29/2015




west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Qil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin. Goveepor
601 57th Street S Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretory
Charleston, WV 25304 wuww.dep.wv.gov
{304) 926-0450

(304) 926-0452 fux

October 21, 2014
WELL WORK PERMIT
Horizontal 6A Well

This permit, API Well Number: 47-1706572, issucd to EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY, is
evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on
the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapler 22 of
the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated
thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto.
Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior
to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced
and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly
reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted
to this office within 90 days completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34
Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failurc to
abide by alt statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder
may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil and/or
criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

In addition to the applicable requirements of this permit, and the statutes and rules governing
oil and gas activity in WV, this permit may contain specific conditions which must be
followed. Permit conditions are attached to this cover letter,

Per 35CSR-4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted
well work is commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304)
926-0499 ext. 1654, ol

g

Opcrator’s Well No: 513342
Farm Name: BUTLER, FRANKLIN L. & KEY O

API Well Number: 47- 1706572
Permit Type: Horizontal 6A Well
Date Issued: 10/21/2014

Promoting a healthy environment.




West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Qil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified penmit

APt Number 47 01706572
PERMIT CONDITIONS

ition: result in enfo action.

CONDITIONS

. This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Anmy Corps of Engincers

(USACE). Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USACE regarding this proposed
activity,

If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator
shall notify the inspector within 24 hours, Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply
with W, Va, Code § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to 8 minimum depth of thirty fect below the
bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should
the operator drill more than fifty (50) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of
casing below the bottom of the void.

When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the
moisture content of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standard Proctor Density test
of the actual sofls used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory
Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum
density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per Iift per acre of fill. All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g {6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be

constructed and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its

Legislative rule entitled Warer Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public

Health regarding permit requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface

owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply |
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior 10 operating the water }
supply well.

Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator
shall, no later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any
of the users who may have requested such analyses.

If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or
well work on a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

During the casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas
inspector shall be notified within 24 hours.

Operator shall provide the Office of Oil & Gas notification of the date that drilling commenced on
this well. Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov within 30
days of commencement of drilling,
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- 4701706572

SIATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
ONMENTAL PROTECTIO! CE OF Ot AND G

ODE - WEL ERl IO
1} Wot Oporator;  EQY Proguction Compaty i T 017 | [ 1 671 ]
Opeoratar 10 Cownty Distret Quadrangte
2) Oporatar's Wel: Numbor: 513342 Wail Pad Name, WEUSB
3) Form Name/Surface Owner : Franklin Buiter & Kay Ol Co. Public Road Access. State Aoule 18
4) Etevation, current ground: 1260 Elevation, proposed post et 1260
8) Wel Type: (a) Gas . Od Undarground Slorage
Othor
(b} I Gas; Shatiow . Deap
Honzomai .
6} Existing Pad? Yes of No: yes ye ~ y
{
?7) Proposed Targo! Formalion(s), Depin(s}, Anticipated Thicknassos and Associnted Prassure(s) q . /«’/ 4 ’ﬁ
Tarpet torneton & Aazey atagepthof 026 weh iy, Erocottnd thickness o be 57 featand ersepiated tipo] precauie o! 4651 P&
8) Propased Total Vertical Dopth: 6,803
9) Formation at Talo! Vertical Depth; Marcaius
10} Proposed Yota) M d Depth 13.281
11) Proposed Horlzontal Leg Lenpth 4,530
12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Dapins: 353, 465, 508, 807, Y021~
13) Method to Datermine Fiash Water Depth: By offsal wells
14) Approximate Saltwatar Depths: None reporied
15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 188
16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (conl mino. karst, athor): Nonw reportad
17)Dacs proposed weil location contain coal soams graclly ovetiying ar
adjagent to an active mine?
(a} Il Yes, provide Mina Info:  Name;
Depth;
Seam:
Ownor;
Pago 10l 3
EWV
office 0?011 and Gas
auG 1920
riment ©
Wy Depe | Protection
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wWW .68
13)
CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
18}
ITYPE Size Naw Grado | Woightper | EQOTAGE INTERVALS; CEMENT;
o N {or Diifing Leftin Woll Fills up (Cu FL)
Uged
Conductor 20 Now MC-80 81 40 40 CTS.
e
Frash Water 12378 Now MC-50 54 1N 13 C.TS.
Coal - - - - - - -
\mermegiate 958 New | MC-50 40 3,100 3100 CTs.
Production 512 New P-110 20 13,203 13,201 See Nata 1
Fubing 238 455 a6 T
= V L 7’0 / l/

TVPE Sha Welhora Wall Bl Gomen) | Cameoived | A4

Dlamater Thickoass 5UT Typg (=AY}
Condugtor 20 24 0.375 . Conslrutlion 1.18
Fiosh Woter 1338 iR 0.38 2480 * Seo Note 2 1.2%
Coal - - - - - -
intormediale 95/8 1238 0.395 3,590 * 500 Nota 2 1.21
Production 512 8172 0.361 12,640 1.27/1.86
Tublny
Lingrs

Packors
Kind: N/A
Sizes: N/A
Depths Set: N/A
Nota - EQT plans to bring the TOC on the production casing cement job 1,000° above kick off point, vehuch is at
least 500" above the shaliowest production zong, 10 aveid communication.
Nota 2: Relerence Variance 2014-17.
Paga20ld
RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
G 19 20H
WV Department of
Environmental Protection
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QT

August §, 2014

Mr. Gene Smith

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 57th Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Re: WEUG (513342, 513344)
Dear Mr. Smith,
EQT is requesting the 13 3/8" surface casing to be set at approximately 1131° KB (100’

below freshwater). 9 5/8" intermediate casing will be sct 29° below the Bayard formation at
3100’ KB bascd on casing points of existing wells (47-017-06323 & 47-017-06325) on the

pad.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (304) 848-0076.

Sincerely,

DA

Vicki Roark
Permitting Supervisor-WV

Enc.

£QT Production 116 Professiona! Place ! P.0. Box 2801 Bridgaport, WV 26330
T ona osaronn | FANAAARON4D | wwmagloom
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(3/13)
18) Describs proposad well work, Including the driling and plugging back of any pilet hote:

Ol and cnmpheis & naw horzontal wel U tha Marcshus formation. Tha vastical ¢l in g down to en spprodimate depth of 3399, Then

ik olf Ohe hortzomtal Marcetus 2 sick water

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating mathods in detall, inciuding anticipated max prosaure and max rato:
» g by sccordanne with stats teguiatons wal? t8! rom tachsred walls and obtaingd from
Hestyanins SOUTCEs. wiler i3 mixed wih sand and § emall percentaCe (es than O.¥%) of { |$1.__ ackt,
oo, TreaXa?, FicHon FIRION, DGRy, &nd SCAN DY), FOITeG 1) D8 118 NGy &3 8 “Skk comphton.
_L—Wm*mnmmmm ta avansgd
vary rom 150 © 300 Teut, Average &pprunataly 200,000 DA Of wate! peT lags. Sand STes
L [l

21) Tola} area to be disturbed, including roads, stockplle araa, pits, elc, (acres): No additiona) distrubance

22) Area (o be disturbed for well ped only, lass access road (acres): No additional distrubante
23) Dascribe centrailzer placemant for sach casing string.
» Surface; Bow §; sh

¢ Production: One apaced every 1000° KOP o I csg shoe
24) Describa all camant additives associated with each cament typa. Surface (Type 1 Cemenit): 0-3% Calchum Chiodde

Usedto ipeed the setting of cemant shutties.

0.4% Naky. Loss Clreulation Mtarial I8 used (0 cembal tha loss ol the camsnt to & thisl zone.
1 0-3% Caschuen Chloside. Salt s used b shallow, law tam) re formations to speed the setting of cemant

sluriies. 0.4% fake. Loas Cireulation Matera) Is ussd lo comhai tha lass of wholo drilling fiuid or cemant & not Rltrate

to a thisf 1pne,
Production;
1eaa{Tyac 1 Cemepnt): 0.2-0.7% Ugnondionate (Retarder). Lengthans thickaning Ume.
0.3% CFR (dispersant). Makes comert aasier to rlx.
IniL{Tvpe H Cament): 0.25-0.40% Ugnosutfonate {Ratarder). Langthens thickening Uma.
02:0.3% CFR (cispersant). Thia is (o make ths comunt sasiar tn mix.
£0 % Cafcuim Carhonats. Acid schuility.

0A-0.6% Halad (Ruld foss). Radireos amounl of watsr last to formatian.

25) Proposed barshole conditioning procedures. Crcutate hola dean {Agprosimataly 30-45 minutas) setating & reclprocauin
one full untd diminish & susface, When cutti ing to surface diminish, cantinue to clrculats an sddidonal 5

mimytes. To ensure that thars ks 1o fil, short bip two stands with no eircutation. If these is [il, bring compressors back on
ad crculate hole claan. A constant rate of highsr Gian expacted cuttings volums (Ikely Indicalas washouts tist Wil fol dlsan vp.

: Cireulata ho imately 3045 minutes) rowting & reciprocating ans tull foint unti cutt diminksh 3t
syrisce. When {0 surisce Eminish, continue to circulate sn addionu) 5 minutes. (f foam to snhance

hals clyaning use & soxp Sweep of Incraasy Injection rute 8 foam ecnceniration.

lan: Pump marl with avt plug to dete hole washout. Calaiste » hales up volume.
Pertorm 8 cleanup cycls by pumping 3-6 battoms up or uril thg shakers are dean. Check volums of Cullings coming across
B shakors every 18 minules.

*Note: Atlach addifonal sheets as needed.

Page3ci3
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QfMaref O s G Laxd lloy Imk. teverney
601 57 Sven, 5 Sty € thafTron Uahlng Sty
Churioten, WY 29084 depuy gov

March 18, 2014

Nabors Cowplefion & Production Serviees €
lmamuillwyl.ﬁlll
fndinne PA 15701

Re: Cement Varlance Regue
Deur Sy or Modam,

This sgency s opproving o varance reyuest for Uk comen blead Hsiod beluw to be uscd
on surfeco and cosl prutection strings twllnddllllunfulllmlpwlln inthe state of West
Virginia. ‘The varianco cannot bo uscd without requesting its uso on & pornit applicativn and
nppraval by this syeucy:

«  Typel (29 Calclun Chluride-Accclomtor, 0.25% Supor Flake-3ast Cireutoatbon, $.2%
Watcr, 94% Type *1™ Cement)

11 you tave any quesivns reganding thia inatier Fovt fieo to cuntact me at 304-926-0499,

“ s %‘\ -

mes I

Spcvialist / Ponndtting

Pramoting v huafthy environment

Rm(‘,@'\

or O A m"""“"

N



i Ray ‘Trunbitn, Cwvrtnor
Randy 0. (fsMumn, Cabinet Seovuary
&pwr.gov

BEFORY. THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAX
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTFCTION
STATE OF WEST VIHGINIA

IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM ) ORDER NO, 2084 -17
REGULATION IS CSR § 41141115140 )
AND 38 C5R § 8-9.1L.h. &/5/6/8 OF TINE )
THR OPERATIONAL ]
REGULATIONS OF CEMENTING QIL )
AND GAS WELLS )

REPORT OF TIIE OFFICF.

Nabors Complction & Production Screices Lo, requests approval of o ) fTcrent cement
tiend for use in ceamenting surface and enul protection casing of oif and gas wells.

FINDINCS OF FACT
1) Nabors Completion & Production Serviecs Co. prof the fiflowing comemt bicod:
23%% Culeiura Chloride (Ascelcrmtor)
0.25 % Sopes Flake (Lost Clreulation)

94% Type 1" Cement
$20 % Wuter

2) Lobarstory testing rexults indicato that the biend listed in Fact No,) will nelreve a 300
psi compressive strength within 6 Iumrs and a 2.435 psi comprewive stirength within 24
hours.

Promoting o hoalthy environment.

4701706572




CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pusunnt to Artleles 6 and 6A, Chapier 22 of the Cude of West Virglala, the OfTles of Oif
and Gas has Jurfdletlon ower the subjoct mottcr cnbmecs b snld aotice. atd the persams
interested dicrein, and jurisdiction (o y Igate the hercinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuni 10 35 CSR § 4-11.5 and 15 CSR § R9.2.0.8 te Chicf of the OMicz of Ol and
(ias may approve di(Terent coment blewis upon e well uperatar providing satistactury prool’
that different coment (ypes ane adotste.

ORDBER

1t s oedered (hat Nobors Contpletion & Production Savices Co, may use the cemem
blend listed i Findings of et No.{ for the comenting of nurfbce ind cosl protectiva casiny of
ofl aned gs wedls n the Stite as may be requested by oll and gas opersiors. Tho walting itme un
tho coment blend shall bo B beurs, T1is coment blend shall bo mixed In strict acconfancs with Uz
speciBeations (of esch blend and welghit measurements mode on-site to agur the coment
shurries meet the mintinum weight specifications. A sample shall be culiocted and, if afler 8
hours the cement is uot szt up, additrona] thme will be roquined, Nabors Completion &
Produxiicn Sesvices Co. shall keep a recurd of cement blond jobs in which ths ccsnent ol
approved under this order s t de used and made ovailahle t tho Office of Ol and Clas upan
roquest.

Dated this, the 18th day of March, 2004,

IN THIE NAME OF THL STATE OF WIST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF Oll. AND GAS
DEIPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL FROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIROINIA

Ry g _,,/
/. /’.y .'%/ .

s 4’/«:"’ ’(

e T I::;PJ S

Office 8701l uud Gias

4701706572
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Pags of
WW-9 APINo.47 = _017_~ 0
%] Operator's Wall No. 513342

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

Fiuids/Cuttings Disposal & Reciamation Plan

Opaerator Name EQT Production Co. OP Code
Watershed (HUC10) ___Buestone Cresk & Midtie lsiand Craok Quadrangle West Union 7.5°
Elevation 1260 County Doddridge District Waest Union

Do you anticipate using mora than 5,000 bbis of waler lo comptela the proposed well work? Yes_x _No _ _

Will a pit be used 7 Yes: No: X
if so piense describe anticipated pil waste:

Wil a synthetic liner be used i the pit? Yos No X If so, what mi.? 60 I‘) £
\
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wasles: ﬂ L q,‘l‘o
Land Application 4 -}
. Underground Injection { UIC Permit Number 0014, B462, 4037 )
Reuse (at API Number ) |
D Off Site Disposa!  (Supply form WW-9 for disposa! location) |
Other (Expiain 1

Will closed loop system be used 7 Yes, Tho ciosed loop syslem wili ramove drili cuttings from the drillin:
fiuld, The drill cuttings are then grepared for transpontalion to an olf-site disposal facllity.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well? Air, frashwaler, oll based, 61C.  As w va ra ot e o hote sectons of the wakdare.
Surtecs, Kasrmadals, snd Filol hole seceons, E-l;uud

mud 15 usad ta At the curve and hiemi

1t ol based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, elc
Additives to be used in drilling medium? MILBAR, Viscosilor, Alkatinily Contral, Lime. Chicride Salis Rale Fitration Control,

Do%oceulant, Lubricant, Dotergont, D ing, Walnut Shed, X-Cide. SOLTEX Tormr. Of the listed teals the following am
gonarally used whon driting on aic rican, detarmont, defoaming. Walar based fiuids usa the following chemicals: MI“LILAR.
viscositer, alkalinity control, ime. chiodde salty, rale futrntion conteol, defloccudant, ubricant. detergent, defoaming, walnut shell,

x-¢cido, SOLVEX tarra

Dritl cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landlill, removed olisite, eic. Landfil;
- 11 fatt in pt Bnd plan 1o sotidily whal medium wii be usod? (Coment, Line, sowdust} na
. Landtill or oiisile name/pemit numbar? See Attached List

| cortify that { undarstand and agres to tha tamms ‘and congltions of tho GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT lasued
on August 1, 2005, by tho Olfice of Oil and Gas of the Wost Viginia Ocp tal Er t P lon. 4 d that the
provisions of the permit ore bio by taw. § of any tarm or condilion of the genoral pormil and/or other appticablo law
of 1eguiption can load to enforcement action,
t cortily under penalty of [aw that ) have porsonally examued and am tamilias wilh the information submitted on Uus
application torm and all atachmonts thareto ond that, based on my Inquiry of those individuals smmadinloly responsible for oblining
the tstormation, | beligve Lhat the infonmation is true, accurols, and complata. § am awase that thezo are significant ponaltips tor |
|

submilting lalse information, inchuding the possibiiity of fine of Imprlsy ZL
Companly Official Signature 7 ,((//

Company Olficial (Typed Name} el Victoriad. Roark
Company Officia! Title Permilling gapervisor

nd sworn betore me this 7 cay of AM , 20 #
Notary Public

My com mlon'4pires 7/ 2 7[ 20/8

m uvmnum’mmuuﬂﬁﬁi‘l\‘ﬁnu-
Tlend Gas

Emmmmum::l'lfmwgmﬁﬂmawfof .‘
£nvironmental Protection
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Operator’s Well No. 513342

Proposed Revegetation Trealment: Acres Disturbed no additional Pravegaetation pH 6.0
Lime 3 Tors/acre or to correct 1o pH 6.5
Fertilizo type
Ferlilizer Amount 3 tbs/acre {500 ibs minimum}
Muich 2 Tons/acte
Seead Mixtures ;
Temporary Pormanont {
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre '
KY-31 40 Orchard Grass 15
Alsike Clover S Alsike Clover 5
Annual Rye 15
Altach:

Drawing(s) of road, locafion,pit and proposed area for land apglication.

Photocopied section of invoived 7.5’ topographic sheet.

Pian Approved by: _ﬁ%eaw“
LY
Comments: s, alusq L2725 To e ﬁgi/ 67’@4/47?3 ns

Tite: 04/ Flas Iy sdecl v pate: ¥~/ S 274
Field Reviewed? ( yd y  Yes ) No
RECEIVED
Office of Ot and Gas
AUG 19701

WYV Department of
gnvironmental Protection



EQT Production Water plan

Offsite disposals for Marcellus wells

4701706572

CWS TRUCKING INC.
P.O. Box 391

Willlamstown, WV 26187
740-516-3586

Nebla County/Noble Township
Pammit # 3350

LAD LIQUID ASSETS DISPOSAL INC,
226 Rankin Road

Washington, PA 15301

724-350-2760

724-222-6080

724-229-7034 fax

Ohio CountyWhooling

Permit # USEPA WV 0014

TRI COUNTY WASTE WATER MANAGEMENT, INC.
1487 Toms Run Road

Holbrook, PA 16341

724-627-7178 Plant

724-499-5847 Office

Grasne County/Waynesburg

Permit & TC-1008

Waste Management - Meadowfill Landfil)
Rt. 2, Box 68 Dawson Drive

Bridgeport, WV 26330

304-3286-6027

Parmit #SWF-1032-89

Approval #100785WV

Waste Management - Northwastern Landfill
512 E. Dry Road

Parkersburg, WV 26104

304-428-0602

Parmit ¥SWF-1025 WV-0109400

Approval §100833WV

BROAD STREET ENERGY LLC
37 West Broad Strest

Sulte 1100

Columbus, Ohlo 43215
740-516-5381

Washingion County/Belpre Twp.
Parmit # 8462

TRIAD ENERGY

P.O. Box 430

Rono, OH 45773

740-616-602% Well

740-374-2940 Reno Office Jenniler
Nobel County/Jackson Townshlp
Permi # 4037

KING EXCAVATING CO.
Advanced Waste Services

101 River Park Drive

Now Casltls, Pa. 16101

Facllity Permit# PAR000026132
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Whero energy meets innovation:”

Site Specific Safety Plan
EQT WEU 6 Pad

West Union
Doddridge County, WV

For Wells:

_513342__ __513344_

% Date Prepared: July 31,2014

7 //L Bovaty /] guts—

EUT Pmduclloy’ 4 WV Oiiind Gas Inspsctor
T

tle ‘ itle
IP’ ¢,/l;/ q-r4 ”/y
Date 4 Date

RECENED
office of Ol and Gas

AuG 1920W

WV Department ot
Environmemal Protection
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LEWIS MAXWELL LEASE WEU6 W

NOTE: SEE SITE PLAN
WEUB FOR COMPLETE
CONSTRUCTION &
EROSION & SEDIMENT

‘ ,».;“»: ﬁ\
NOTE: SEE SITE PLAN
WEUS FOR COMPLETE

UAYEVORS

——
| " BNCORERL
EAVIBONMENTAL
S——————

PeOsECT MCHY,

Profossiont! ShamL.Sorgumnts

CONSTRUCTION &
EROSION & SEDIMENT
CONTROL DETAILS,

TOPO SECTIONS OF WEST UNION 7.5 &
SMITHBURG 7.5' USGS TOPO

QUADRANGLES
I

CONTROL DETAILS. |\ "




Form
oy

Ccy P KR o »:"‘
W‘N’-g ’{//%"!/{m{} “‘ \&\""\\V;\‘Q s

LEWIS MAXWELL LEASE WEU6 WELLS

513342, 513343(47-017-6323), 513344, 513345,
1 913346{47-017-6324) & 513347(47-017-6325) )
T 777, ‘/',‘:"( p \i..‘_ T ¢, S R NI TR “:ﬁ:;{é
i LS \\ 1% /' i R B 3

.

NOTE SEE SITE PLAN
WEU6 FOR COMPLETE |
CONSTRUCTION& _ )/
EROSION & SEDIMENT
CONTROL DETAILS.

3V

it . T—— \ e 4
§ § Evaimtins g SCALE: 17=50 Ty
—A r-nucvhla-vj e E/.' .M§o°
AT TOPO SECTIONS OF WEST UNION 1.¥& | © 3 OF) 1000’
W ““HLE NO. OATE CADS PLE: | SMITHBURG 7.5’ USGS TOPO
K.D.\Y. 7831 |O7-0!—14 l TAIEE W owe QUADRANGLES




SAMPLE,
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WELL PAD

"EQT PRODUCTION CO.
ALEWIS MAXWELL LEASE
WEU

e
Wy

)

701 b6 57 2

)R

0, BN
_’O N

Lyt e

“ .“
! ¥ i
; ‘;?

TOPO SECTION OF:
WEST UNION, WV 7.5" QUAD.

DSTRCT

COUNTY

.
TAX MAP-PARCEL NO.

WEST UNION

OOOORIGE

12-711

OPERATOR:
EQT PRODUCTION

115 PROFESSIONAL PLACE

P.0. BOX 2BO

Co.

e

fed
e O

e
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EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
A LEWIS MAXWELL LEASE
vogsng: b wg 640 ACRES.’QZ

£ reoPERTIES
5@ .h(‘ﬁf:u

WELL NO. WV 513342

NAD 27 GRID NORTH

oM P & bt B (5.9.C NORTH 20NE) (UTMIM) ZONE 17 NORTH)
143193 ACRESs 4% ' YT T NADZ? S.PCIFT) N 2002676 B 1,645,1608
AL o S s WADITOED.  LAT-(N) 30200158 LONGW) 83753728
. . = NALYRI LT3 (M) N.4.348014.8 E. 5212629

LANDING POINT
NADRY §.£4 {FT) N 2872017 £ 16433471
HNADRT GEO. LATAN) 28283209 LONOMW) 80180
NADBIUTM (M) N 33482422 € 8207134

8OTTOM HOLE
KRAIP2? SPCAFT) N 288,388 % € 18045203
NADR? GEO LAT-(N} 30271242 LONG-(W) 60755845
NADBIUTM (M) N 43380951 £ 6210830

_REFERENCES

HOARS : !
WEW WELLS

2. W 513343
H3 WV 31334«
Hé- WV 513345
H3- WV 513046
Ho- WV §taay

NOTES ON SURVEY

10 WATER RQLS IR FOUXD GIMen 2% 05
wiL 80

GAY RIS
2 2500 39, ¥Y, 8% GSRUANS GIRE FOUMD W
4TS5 OF NG CENTDY OF PROFOSED STU PaD @“‘
" w Gy
RS ‘"nllll“lu," . TR A TR T T T v v
- ] e 4,0":, f+}DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITE
| THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIEY THAT & A\Q N, STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
THIS PLAT JS CORRECT Y0 THE BEST OF MY NS EN‘% % BATE __JUNE 0B 20 .18
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL Y XS
THE (INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND I 7Y No B4g T REVISED AUGUSY 01 20 _14
THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED e %% ope
BY THE DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 2 = .‘_%smm o NI O:,f:z‘“ TORS WELL NO. Y 5132 .
2%t SRS 3
PSP % e T yIReY e & owew - - o
e (LT eSS S 47 — 17— pe57
e “hy,,, AL STATE COUNTY PERMIT
| HEMUM OEGREE A "
OF ACCURACY 17200 FILENG  _IB3IPSISNIR STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA |
[E— o . s . 8
HORIZONTAL & VERTIGAL SCALE _..10e2000 DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROYECTION
CONTROL DETERMINED By __DGPS (SURVEY GRADE TIE TO CORS NETWORK) OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL LIOUD WASTE I¥
TYPE: Ol ... GAS X INJECTION____ OISPOSAL .. 'GAS PRODUCTION X STORAGE... DEEP___ SHALLOW._ X
LOCATION :
ELEVATION __|.260 (PAD ELEVATION)  waTERSHED BLUESTONE CREEK & MIDDLE ISLAND CREEK o
OISTRICT __WESTUNION COUNTY_DODDRIDGE QUADRANGLE WEST UNION 7.5 8
SURFACE OWNER . FRANKLINL SUTLER 8 KEY Ol COMPANY ALREAGE 85.002 §
ROYALTY OWNER .. .LEWIS MAXWELL HEIRS ACREAGE 8402 §
PROPOSED WORK : LEASE NO 080620
oRiLy X CONVERT..... DRItL DEERER_ REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE .. X ___ PLUG OFF OLD
FORMATION. __  PERFORATE NEW FORMATION e PLUG ANDO ABANDON CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG QTHER ..
PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) TARGET FORMATION MARCELLUS ol
ESTIMATED DEPTH TVD 6.854' g
WELL OPERATOR _£QT PRODUCTION COMPANY DESIGNATED AGENY _ REX C_RAY
AODRESS 115 PROFESSIONAL PLACE P.O. BOX 280 ADDRESS 115 PROFESSIONAL PLACE P.O BOX 280

BRIDGEPORT, WV 26530 BRIDGEPORT, WV 28330

b
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EQT

Where energy meets innovation:®

Site Specific Safety Plan
EQT WEU 6 Pad

West Union
Doddridge County, WV

For Wells:

__513342__ _513344__

Date Prepared: July 31,2014
]
/ g g’ Sengar /7-4«&4«-—*
EQT Production r ) WV Oll 4nd Gas Inspector

’
I3 / 5 Title

g 72f 90247

Dato Date

RECENED
rece of Oil and Gas

£1)6 19208

Wy pepartment ot
Eﬂvwonmemal Protection




west virginia department of environmental protection

Water Management Plan:

dep Well Pad Overview

Whip 02026 ORI £QT Production Company
Fan Type Well Pad WEU6 Well Pad Cousty  Doddridge

This Water Management Plan governs all water withdrawals associated the identified well pad. This plan supercedes any
previously approved water management plans issued for the following wells. This plan is not in effect until at least one well-
work permit identified below has been issued, and remains valid until all listed permits are released or expire.

WRAP

{oid): AR N pber,

01441 047-017-06323 513343 39.290211 -80.753795

01442 047-017-06324 513346 39.290262 -80.753829

01443 047-017-06325 513347 39.290190 -80.753760
047-017-06572 513342 39.290158 -80.753726
047-017-06573 513344 39.290127 -80.753691

The following water consumption Constiugt 105,000 i Cowmtraotion Start 12/2/2013
estimates (in gallons) have been -, ot 840,000 - : 12/2/2018

reported for this plan:
43,000,000

420,000

105,000 APPROVED
42.000 By M. Collins at 1:48 pm, Sep 03, 2014

44,512,000

west virginia department of environmantat protecticn 9/3/214 1:47:23 PM




west virginia department of environmental protection

Water Management Plan:

deo Primary Water Sources

wWhir 02026 APIAD Nusbor see overview (a0 Iatg £QT Production Company
Plan Type:  Well Pad WEUb6 Well Pad
E ¥ g 2
Important:

For each proposed primary water source (including source intakes for purchased water sources) identified in your water
management plan, and summarized herein, DEP has made an evaluation concerning water avallability over the specified
date range. DEP’s assessment is based on the following considerations:

«Statistical analysis of historical USGS stream gauge data (transferred to un-gauged locations as necessary);
*ldentification of sensitive aquatic life (endangered species, mussels, etc.);

«Quantification of known existing demands on the water supply (Large Quantity Users);

*Minimum flows required by the Army Corps of Engineers; and

sDesignated stream uses.

Based on these factors, DEP has provided, for each intake location {and origination point for purchased water), a reference
gauge location and discharge flow reading which must be surpassed prior to withdrawals. Additionally, DEP has established
a minimum passby flow at the withdrawal location which must also be surpassed prior to withdrawals. These thresholds are
considered terms of the permit and are enforceable as such.

For any sources identified by DEP as having known mussel, trout, or endangered species populations, the operator should
consult with the Department of Natural Resources and the United States Fish and Wildlife Service prior to initiating any
withdrawals.

DEP is aware that some intake points will be used for mutiple wells and well sites. In these cases, the thresholds set by
the Water Management Plan are to be interepreted as total withdrawal limits for each location over the specified date
range regardless of how many wells are supported by that intake.

For all purchased water intakes, determinations of water availability are made at the original source intake location. Itis the
responsibility of the Oil and Gas Operator, not the seller, to cease withdrawal of water from the seller when flows are less
than the minimum gauge reading at the stream gauge referenced by the Water Management Plan in order to protect stream
uses.

Note that the determinations made herein are based on the best available data, but it is impossible to predict water
availability in the future. While the DEP has carefully established these minimum withdrawal thresholds, it remains the
operator’'s responsibility to protect aquatic life at all times. Approval to withdrawal is contingent upon permission from the
land owner. [t is the responsibility of the operator to secure and maintain permission prior to any withdrawals.

The operator is reminded that 24-48 hours prior to withdrawing (or purchasing) water, DEP must be notified by email at
OEP.water.use@wv.gov. Signage requirements must be satisfied within 24 hours of activating this water management plan,

wast virgma department of env.rgnmental protection H/3/2004 14747 PM




Source Summary

Wi 02026 AE e
Well Pad

S e

Plan Type

see overview T

€QT Production Company
WEU6 Well Pad

Stream/River

@ SOoure

Hapuiated Myeam”® K

r

Lad

Max. Pump rate {gpm):

4,200

OLF Comnenis

a o Middle Island Creek @ Rock Run

D Rogdare Stres o Pal Gaupe 1

Riax. Pump rate {gpmj: 1,680

DEE Lonuments

& s Middle Fork @ Maxson Withdrawal Site

ol Eopuinioanl e LR S ON TETIN i
shaw. Pump rate {gpmb 1,680 Ty, Gauge Reading {cfsh

PP Conpmenss

Middle Isiand Creek @ Travis Truck Pad

vt Gaume 1D

fMin. Gauge Reading {cfs):

Min. Gauge Reading {cfsh

D R R P P T RS S PRI PR ERR

Doddridge Chaenvae Michael J. Travis
Max, daily purchane (el miake Latitudy . ek e Loveilade

39.308545 -80.781102

3114500 MIDDLE ISLAND CREEK AT LITTLE, WV

72.16

Min. Passhy {cfs) 28.33

Doddridge Wwitilam Whitehill

o (el Darehs Babanie bane onapauik
39.298763 -80.760682

3114500 MIODLE ISLAND CREEK AT LITTLE, WV

62.8% M. Passby {ofs) 26.43

Ritchie Pougtas L. Maxson

39.144183 ~80.84664
3155220 #OUTH FORK HUGHES RIVER BELOW MACFARLAN, WA

36.74 vy Pasaby {cfs) 2.45

west virginia department of environmentat protect.on

EERTAE R I B R i i




@ SO Ohio River @ Select Energy Pleasants L Select Energy

Mo daitty purchase ral imtake tatduder Intake Lonpituds,
39.346473 -81.338727
R4 Regutaiod Stream? Ohio River Min. Flow  Ref Gauge iD 9999998 Ohio River Station: Racine Dam
Max. Pump rate [gpm}: 1,890 Min. Gauge Reading {cfs): 6,468.00 pin, Passhy {cfs)

sEp Comments: Refer to the specified station on the National Weather Service's Ohio River forecast
website: http://www.erh.noaa.gov/chrfc//flows.shtml

B ot Ohio River @ Westbrook Trucking Site Pleasants ot e Stephen R. and Janet Sue
Westbrack
A st fo sy Braxe Uitude ek Loepiivds
39.384455 -81.25645
1z BUETIE N e Ohio River Min. Flow  fief Jaupn ils 9999999 Ohio River Station: Wiilow Island Lock & Dam
BAax. Pumprate {gpm): 1,890 fin. Gouge Readmg {cfsh 6,468.00 Min, Passby {cfs}

DER Comments Refer to the specified station on the National Weather Service's Ohio River forecast
website: http://www.erh.noaa.gov/ohrfc//flows.shtmi|

@ oo Middle Island Creek @ Barnes Withdrawal Site Doddridge R Elien L. Barnes
Do v SpeAn oo o ek
39.29958 -80.75694
E) gt Stres Ret o 3114500 MIDDLE ISLAND CREEK AT LITTLE, WV
BMax. Pumip rate (gpmi: 1,680 Wun Gauge Reading {ck): 58.06 i Passby {ofg) 26.39

DEP Cpevreny

west virginia department of gnvironmenta! protection G7372014 1:47.41 P



Source Detail

whiP 02026 AP N b see overview

Plan Type:  Woell Pad

Ty e EQT Production Company
WEU6 Well Pad

Source ID: 41985

Source Naime Middle Island Creek @ Travis Truck Pad
Michae! ), Travis

HUC-8 Code: 5030201

Drainage

Area {sq. mi.): 122.83 County: Doddridge

Endangered Species? 2 Mussel Stream? L ozeer

Trout Stream?

Jl Tier 3?2 O wHe

Regulated Stream?
Proximate PSD? West Union Municipai Water

¥ Gauged Stream?

Source Latitude: 39.308545
Source Longitude: -80.781102

Max, Pump rate {gpm): 4,200
Max. Simuitanecus Trucks: 18

Max. Track pumgs rate {ggm) A0

Reference Gaug 3114500 MIDDLE ISLAND CREEK AT LITTLE, WV

Drainage Area (5q. mi.) 458.00

Gauge Threshola {cfs):

Median Threshold Estimated

Menth [cts}

131.72
165.69
185.40
137.68
7263
25,36
1435
11.82
6.05
7,60
37.14
80.73

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
]
10
11

I
»

monthly flow (+ pump Available

water (cfs}

30.99 101.10
30.99 135.07
3099 154.78
30.99 107.05
30.99 42.00
5099 «5.26

30.99 16,27
30.99 -18.81
30.99 -24,57
30.99 -23.02
30.99 6.51

30.99 60.11

Water Availability Profile

Jater Availability Assessment of Loration

Base Threshold (cfs): 12.07

Upstream Demand (cfs): 6.55
Downstream Demand (cfsh 13.24

Pump rate (cfs): 9.36

Headwater Safety (cfs): 3.02

Urigsuged Stream Safety {cfs): 0.00

10 11 12

—o— Median Monthly Flow —#- Threshold

Min. Gauge Reading {cfs): 72,16
Passby at Location {cfs): 28.33

"Threshotd”, as depicted in the chart above :s meant only to indicate the calculated base threshoid at the proposed w-therawal Jacation. This vaiue does not intiude the
proposed pump raie or existing demand on the s:ream  Refer 10 the monthly breakdown zbove for 3 more upppigie esemation of wate: gvaitahi:ty by month,

west virgiia department of environmental grotaction

97342014 1 4741 PM




Source Detail

AaAP 02026 AN Narsben see overview DRI EQT Production Company '
Plan v Well Pad WEU6 Well Pad !
l
Source ID: 41986  Source Name Middle Island Creek @ Rock Run Source Latitude: 39.298763
William Whitehiil Source Longituge: -80.760682
HUC-8 Code: 5030201

Drainage Area (sq. mi.}; 107.35 Zounty: Doddridge
“ tndangered Species? v Musset Stream? v CC?
L Trout Stream? vt Tier 37 e WHP
{7} Regulated Stream? Max. Pump rate (gpmi): 1,680
¥ Proximate PSD? West Union Municipal Water stax. Simultaneoys Trucks: R |
¥ Gauged Stream? Max. Truck pump rate {gpm) 470 :

Reference Gaug 3114500 MIDDLE ISLAND CREEK AT LITTLE, WV
Drainage Area (sg. mi.} 458.00 Gauge Threshold {cfs): 45

Medlan Threshold Estimated
Month monthly flow (+ pump_ Available
{cfs) water (cfs)
1 115.12 19.74 95.58
2 144.81 19.74 125.27
3 162,04 19.74 142,50
4 120.33 19.74 100.79
5 63.47 19.74 43,93
6 2217 19.74 2,63
7 1254 19.74 27400
8 1033 19.74 -9.21
9 5.29 19.74 14.25
10 6.65 19.74 12.89
1 3246 19.74 12,91
12 79.30 19.74 59,76

Water Availability Assessment of Location

Water Availability Profile
Base Threshold (cfs): 10.55

200 Upstream Demand {cfe): 2.81
150 o Downstream Demanz (cfs): 13.24
100 / \ Pump rate (cfsi: 3.74
50 \ et Headwater Safety {cfs): 2.64
@ o 0 - \5 ‘ d Ungauged Strzam Safety {cfs): 0.00

1 2 3 4 5 P 7 8 9 10 11 12 Min. Gauge Reading {cfs): 62.80
Passby at Location (cfs): 26.42

—— Median Monthly Flow -« Threshold

“Thresho:d”, as depicted in ihe chart above is mean: only to indicate the calcuiated base tixresho’d at the proposed withdrawal locaticn. This value does not inciude the
proposed pump rate or ex:sting demand on the streaw, Reter o the mosthly breakdown above for & more conpiete estimatior: of water avaitability by month.

west vugin.a departiment of envirconmentai grotecton G7372014 1:47:41 PM




Source Detail

whit 02026 AP Nomger: see overview SETORRE T EQT Production Company
FasType  Well Pad WEU6 Weijt Pad
sourceiD: 41987  Source Name Middle Fork @ Maxson Withdrawal Site Sourte Latitude: 39.144183
Douglas L. Maxson Source Longitude: -80.84664
HUC:8 Code: 5030203
Orainage Area (sq. mi.) 16.99 County: Ritchie

¥ Endangeced Species? ¥ Musset Stream? . 2CC?

[.] Trout Stream? P Tier 32 " WHP

i.J Regulated Stream? Max. Pump rate (gpm): 1,680

Proximate PSD? Max. Simuttaneous Tricks:

b Gauged Stream:? Max Truck pamp rate {(gpin}
Reference Gaug 3155220 SOUTH FORK HUGHES RIVER BELOW MACFARLAN, WV _
Drainage Asea {sq. mi.) 229.00 Gauge Threshold (¢fs): 22

Median, Threshold Estimated
Month monthly flow  (, pump Available_
= Icfst water {cfs}
1 a7 6.19 41.62
2 62.22 619 56.12
3 68.13 6.19 62.04
4 3852 6.19 32,42
5 2703 6.19 20.93
6 1452 619 8.42
7 7.20 6.19 1.10
8 a.16 6.19 11,84
9 5.00 6.19 130
10 543 6.19 067
1 1623 619 10.33
12 3350 6.19 27.40

Water Availabitity Assessment of Location

Water Availability Profile

Hase Threshold {cfs): 1.63

LUpstream Demand {cfs): 0.00

Downstream Demand (cfs) 0.00

Pump rate {cfs): 3.74

Headwater Safety {cfs): 0.41

Ungauged Stream Safety {cfs): 0.41

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Min. Gauge Reading {cfs): 36.74
Passby at Location {cfs): 2.45

—— Median Monthly Flow & - Threshold

“Threshoid”, as depicted in the chart above is meant orly 10 indlicate the caicuiated base threshoid at the proposed withdrawal iocazion, This value goes ~01 wichude the

progosad pump rate or existiag demand on the strean. Refer to the monthiy breakdown above for a mare compiese estimat:on of water avadabitny by rmonth.

west virg:nia department of anvironmental protegcgion G/ T 4704 PM




Source Detail

wir 02026 AR Rumbe see overview EQT Production Company
Pian typer Well Pad WEU6 Well Pad
Source ID: 41988  Source Name Ohio River @ Select Energy Source Latitude: 39.346473
Select Energy Source Longitude: -81.338727

HUC-8 Code; 5030201
Drainage Area isg. mi.): 25000 County: Pleasants

L. Endangered Species? ¥ Mussel Streans? Lo

L Trout Stream? w. Tier3? © i WHP

3

¥, Regulated Stream?
[} Proximate PSD?
v Goauged Stream?

Ohio River Min. Flow

1,890

Max, Simutansous Tiucks: [

Max. Pump rate (gpm):

Max. Truck pump ratz {gpm) (

9999998
25,000.00

Reference Gaug Ohio River Station: Racine Dam

Drainage Area {sq. mi,}

Gauge Threshold f¢fsh 7216

Estimated

Threshold
maonthly flow {+pump Avavanle
{cfs) water {cfsi

50,956.00 . -
54,858.00 -

73,256.00

62,552.00 -

43,151.00

27,095.00 -

17,840.00 -

14,941.00

14,272.00

17,283.00 -

29,325.00

46,050.00

W NN A WM

|
[T =1

Water Availability Profile

Water Availability Assessment of Logation

Base Threshold (cfs): -

Upstream Demand (cfs): 0.00

Downstream Demand {cfs): 0.00

Pump rate {cfs): 4.21

Headwater Safety (cfsi: 0.00

0 @ . & ,% : @ : o ' @ .. @W_] - ,@M,mm:@, ' Ungauged Stream Safety {cfs): 0.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Min. Gauge Reading (cfs): -
Passhy at Location {cfs): -

—e— Median Monthly Flow «- Threshold

"Yhrestnoid”, as depicted .n the chart above is meant only to «ndicate the calculated base threshont at the proposed witndrawal focatior:. Ttus vaiue tiges not clude the
proposed pump rate or existing demand on the stream. Refer 1o the monthiy breakdown above for 3 more complete estimation of warer avai:a biiity by month.

west virginia depanment of environmegntal protection

973720101 47:42 PM




Source Detail

WHIP 02026 AP/ Numbat: see overview T ane EQT Production Company
Pian Iyeer Well Pad WEU6 Well Pad
SourcelD: 41989  Source Name Ohio River @ Westbrook Trucking Site Source Latitude: 39.384455
Stephen R. and Janet Sue Westbrook Squrce Longituce: -81.25645%
HUC-8 Code: 5030201
Drainage Area {sq. mi,): 25000 County: Pleasants
{1 Endangered Spacies? Y- Mussel Stream? " ozce?
L.l Trout Stream? . Tier 3? WHP
{1 Reguiated Stream? Ohic River Min. Flow tAzx. Pump rate (gem): 1,890
] Proximate PSD? Max. Sunuftaneous Trucks: Q
£l Gauged Stream? wax. Truck pump rate Jgam) 0
Reference Gaug 9999999 Ohio River Station: Willow Island Lock & Dam
Drainage Area (sq. mi.) 25,000.00 Gauge Threshold (cfs): 6463
Median Threshold Estimated
Month monthly tow (+ pump Avallable
= {cfs) water {cfs)
1 45,700.00 .
2 49,200.00 .
3 65,700.00 . .
q 56,100.00
5 38,700.00
6 24,300.00
7 16,000.00 .
B 13,400.00
g 12,800.00
10 15,500.00
11 26,300.00
12 41,300.00
. . . Water Availability Assessment of Location
Water Availability Profile
Base Threshotd (cfs): -
80000 Upstream Demand {cfs) 0.00
60000 .’//'\ Downstream Demand {cfs). 0.00
40000 \ N Pump rate (cts): 421
\ / Headwater Safety {cfs): 0.00
20000
R PSPPI S vy Suusr- i Ungauged Stream Safety (cfs):  1,617.00
0 ¥ ) 1 ¥ L ] |4 ¥ ¥ ] 1 b
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Min. Gauge Reading {cfs): -
Passby at Location (cfs): -

—— Median Monthly Flow - Threshold

"trreshold®, as depicted in the chart above is meant only to indicate the caicutated base threshold at the proposad withdrawai iocation. This vaiue does not inciude the
Proposed pump rake o¢ existing demand on the stream. Refer to the monthiy breakdown above for a more co:nplete esbmation of water avaslabiity by monih,

west virginia depantment of envicenmurial protechion

372014 14T 44 PM



Source Detail

Wt 02026 APLOE Ny see overview gl €QT Production Company
Pian Type Well Pad WEU6 Weli Pad
ScurcelD: 41990  Source Name Middle island Creek @ Barnes Withdrawal Site Source Latitude: 39.29958
Ellen L, Barnes Source Longitude: -80.75694
HUC-8 Code: 5030201
Drainage Area {sq. mi.) 107.08 Zounty: Doddridge
o Endangered Species? ¥ Mussel Stream? L zee?
{.. Trout Stream? 7 Tier3? L. WHP
Regulated Stream? Max. Pump rate {gpm): 1,680
Proximate PSD? West Union Max. Simuitaneaus Trucks: &
L. Gauged Stream? Max Teuck puinp rate {gam) 4]
Reference Gaug 3114500 MIDDLE ISLAND CREEK AT LITTLE, WV
Drainage Area {sq. mi.} 458.00 Gauge Threshold (efs): 45
. Median Threshold Estimated
Month monthly flow (+.pump. Available
- fefsh water {¢fs)
1 11483 19.52 95.48
2 144,45 1952 125,09
3 161.63 1952 142.28
A 12002 19.52 100.67
5 63.31 1952 4396
6 2211 15.52 2.76
7 1251 1952 -6.8¢
8 1030 1952 905
9 5.28 1952 -24.08
10 6.63 1952 12,72
11 32.37 1952 13.02
12 79.10 1952 59.75
. e . Water Avaliability Assessment of Location
Water Availability Profile
Base Threshold {cfs): 10.52
200 Upstream Demand {cfs): 0.00
150 / A\\ Downstream Demand fcfs): 13.24
Pump rate {cfs): 3.74
100 p {cfs)
50 Headwater Safety (cfs}: 2.63
S it Ungauged Stream Safety (cfs): 2,63
0 1 L§ 1 ¥
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Min. Gauge Reading (cfs): 71.24
Passby at Location {cfs): 29.02

—— Median Monthly Flow -z Threshold

“threshoid”, as depicted in the chart above s meant only 10 indiase the calcufated base tireshold at the proposed withgrawal location, This value d0es nol mnciude the
proposed pu:vip Fate or gxisting demang on the streant. Refer to the monthiy breakdown shove for a more complete estimation of water availabaity by manth.

west virginia department of envircnmental protecton

9iA/2014 1LATAL M



west virginia department of environmental protection

Water Management Plan:

dp Secondary Water Sources

WiviP. 02026 AP Mg see overview Do e EQT Production Company
Plan Typor Well Pad WEU6 Well Pad
St SRS s

Important:

For each proposed secondary water source Identified in your water management plan (i.e., groundwater well,
lake/reservoir, recycled frac water, multi-site Impoundment, out-of-state source), DEP makes no estimation of the
availability of water. These sources may prove to be unsuitable water supplies. Please review the following notes:

sFor groundwater supply wells, DEP recommends that the operator contact the local health department prior to
drilling any new well; and reminds the operator that all drinking water wells within 1,500 feet of a water supply
well shall be flow- and quality-tested by the operator at the request of the drinking well owner prior to operation

of the water supply well.

*For each proposed multi-site impoundment water source identified in your water management plan (if
applicable), DEP will review the withdrawal limits established in the referenced Water Management Plan for
current suitability and provide to the operator these limits for each identified intake. Note that withdrawal limits |

may be modified as necessary based on changing demands upon that water supply.

Centralized Freshwater Impoundment

Source 1D 41994 Source Name  Davies Centratized Freshwater Impoundmenit

Source Lat; 39.269635 Souree Lorg; -80.77711 County
Max. Daily Purchase {gai)

DFE Comments

The intake identified above has been defined in a previous water management plan. The
thresholds established in that plan govern this water management plan unless otherwise
noted.

Doddridge

Reference: WMP-1083

west virginia department of environmentat protection

Y73/2014 1:47:58 PM




YWhAP 02026 APHID Muriber see overview C3psnites EQT Production Company
Plan Type:  Well Pad WEU6 Well Pad

S

Important:

For each proposed secondary water source identified in your water management plan (i.e., groundwater well,
lake/reservoir, recycled frac water, multi-site impoundment, out-of-state source), DEP makes no estimation of the
availability of water. These sources may prove to be unsuitable water supplies. Please review the following notes:

drilling any new well; and reminds the operator that all drinking water wells within 1,500 feet of a water supply
well shall be flow- and quality-tested by the operator at the request of the drinking well owner prior to operation
of the water supply well.

|
For groundwater supply wells, DEP recommends that the operator contact the local health department prior to |
|
|
\

=For each proposed multi-site impoundment water source identified in your water management plan (if |
applicable), DEP will review the withdrawal limits established in the referenced Water Management Plan for
current suitability and provide to the operator these limits for each identified intake. Note that withdrawal limits
may be modified as necessary based on changing demands upon that water supply.

Ground Water

Source 1D: 41991 Source Name  Maxson Property Test Well #1

Seurce Lat: 39.14472 Source Ltong: -80.84664 Cournty Ritchie
Miax. Daily Purchase tgal)

o g g
DEE Domment s

west wrging department of enwircnmental protect on 9/5/2014 1:47:58 PM



Ywhip - 02026 AP Number see overview Dy i EQT Production Company
Man tyoe,  Well Pad WEUG Well Pad

Important:

For each proposed secondary water source identified in your water management plan (i.e., groundwater well,
lake/reservoir, recycled frac water, multi-site impoundment, out-of-state source), DEP makes no estimation of the
availability of water. These sources may prove to be unsuitable water supplies. Please review the following notes:

For groundwater supply wells, DEP recommends that the operator contact the local health department prior to
drilling any new well; and reminds the operator that all drinking water wells within 1,500 feet of a water supply
well shall be flow- and quality-tested by the operator at the request of the drinking well owner prior to operation

of the water supply well.

*For each proposed multi-site impoundment water source identified in your water management plan (if
applicable), DEP will review the withdrawal limits established in the referenced Water Management Plan for
current suitability and provide to the operator these limits for each identified intake. Note that withdrawal limits
may be modified as necessary based on changing demands upon that water supply.

Lake/Reservior

Source 1D: 41992 Spurce Name Pennsboro Lake

Souice Lat: 39.281689 Source Long:  -80.925526 County Ritchie
Max. Daily Purchase {gal)
OFP Commient
Spyrce 1ID: 41993 Spurce Mame  Giililand Reservoir
Source tay: 39.265398 Seuwrcetong.  -B0.971995 Ceurty Ritchie

May. Daily Purchase {gal)

DFE Comvnpnty

west virginig departiment of environmental protection

47372014 1:47.59 PM




NS LEe e

WHIP 02026 AP Muniber see overview L et £QT Production Company
Plan Type.  Well Pad WEU6 Well Pad

Important:

For each proposed secondary water source identified in your water management plan (i.e., groundwater well,
lake/reservoir, recycled frac water, multi-site impoundment, out-of-state source), DEP makes no estimation of the
availability of water. These sources may prove to be unsuitable water supplies. Please review the folfowing notes:

*For groundwater supply wells, DEP recommends that the operator contact the local heaith department prior to
drilling any new well; and reminds the operator that all drinking water wells within 1,500 feet of a water supply
well shall be flow- and quality-tested by the operator at the request of the drinking well owner prior to operation
of the water supply well.

*For each proposed multi-site impoundment water source identified in your water management plan (if
applicable), DEP will review the withdrawal limits established in the referenced Water Management Plan for
current suitability and provide to the operator these limits for each identified intake. Note that withdrawal limits
may be maodified as necessary based on changing demands upon that water supply.

Recycled Frac Water

Source I1D: 41995 Source Name  Various

Max, Daily Purchase {gal)

DEP Comments: Sources may include, but are not limited to the WEU6 Well Pad.

]
|
Source L at: Source Long: Lounty

west virgmia department of envircnmental protection SG23/200% 147508 Py




Where energy me

Site Specn‘lc Safety Plan

EQT WEU 6 Pad

West Union
Doddridge County, WV

For Wells:
..513342  __513344__ S

%/ Cale Preparad: July 31,2014
T Production J : WV Oil and Gas Inspecior

e ’ Tdle

e Z*Z)/_._ Boe
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Section I: Contacts, Schedules and Meetings

Local Emergency Response Numbers

EQT Environmental Dgpatment
Dustin Howarth

0 412.395.3930
C: 412.208,5758

EQT Hoalth and Safety Dapartment
Brian Ely

C:304.848.0067

Scoh M, Held (Secondary)
0: 412,395,124
C: 724.705.9114

EQT Construction
Supenntendent Allen Mulcahy

PHONE; 304.348.5313
PHONE: 304,543.5400

Phil Keeton, Mgr Construction Services
PHONE: 304.348 76805
PHONE: 304.542.8014

EQY Manager - Land
Jason Ranson, Regional Land Manager

PHONE: 304,348.5319
PHONE: 304,543 9442

Bryant Bowman, Regional Land Manager
PHONE; 304.348 3827
PHONE; 304,550.8821

r - Geol
James Pancake, Diractor of Geotogy
PHONE: 412.395,3912

EQT Emergency Cantact Information

County Emerqency Dispatch Genter:
Central Communications Center
EMERGENCY 9-1-1

EMERGENCY 10-digit 304.659.3770
Business # 304-659-3770(not manned 24/7)
John Dotson ~ Director

Primary Response Fire Departmant:
To bo detarmined by the Dispatch Center
EMERGENCY 9-1-1

EMERGENCY 10-digit 304.659,3770

Primary Response Law Enforcement Agancy;
To ba datermined by the Dispatch Centor

EMERGENCY 9-1-1
EMERGENCY 10-digit 304.659.3770

Primary Response Ambulance Service:
To be determined by the Dispatch Center

EMERGENCY 9-1-1
EMERGENCY 10-digit 3n4.659.3770

County Emergency Services/Management {CES);
Doddridge County Office of Emergency Managemen
EMERGENCY 9-1-1

EMERGENCY 10-digit 304-873-3253

BUSINESS PHONE: 304-203-5466 (cell)

Ri. Box # 57

West Unlon, WV 26456

Oirector Pal Heaster

Assl. Director Mike Hamilton

Hal
United Hospital Center of Bridgepon
Emergency Room # 6681, 342.1000
327 Medical Park Dr, Clarksburg, WV 26330
Distance Irom site: 39 Miles
Estimated travel tune: 56 Minutos




Completions Operations Emer Contact tnformation

Briliing Operations Emergency Contact Information

On i Specialigl
EQT Corporatio
10 BE DETERMINED

EQT Drilling

James Rose, Director Driting Engineenng
PHONE: 412.395.2319
PHONE: 412 443.0282

Bradiey Maddox, Mgr Driling
PHONE: 412,395.7053
PHONE: 412,208.57%0

Prilling Contractor 1:
TO 8E DETERMINED

EQT Production (Midstream)
Ken Kirk. EVP Produclion

PHONE: 412.553.7836
PHONE: 304.662.3575

Greg Shockley, Director of Operations Midsiream
PHONE: 304.269.2061
PHONE: 304.266.5183

EQT Govamment and Community Relations

1+ armmae
Nathanial Manchin, Mgr Community Relations
PHONE: 412.553.5702
PHONE: 304.543.510

State Government;

Staphen Perduo, WV Govemmant Refations Mgr
PHONE: 304,348.3886

PHONE: 304,545.2622

OnSite €ompletion Speciafist
EQT Corporation
TO BE DETERMINED

EQT Gomplntions

James Abbott, Dircctor Completions
PHONE: 412.553 5998

¢ PHONE: 412.579.8949

t

+ Jim Helmick VP Complelions
PHONE: 412.395.5518

. PMONE- 412,218.7608

Compiatia U 1:
TO BE DETERMINED




Local, State, and Foderal Agency Numbers

Assigned Specialist Response Numbers

Local State Woll inspactor

WVDEP Ofiice of Oif and Gas Douglas Newlon
4060 Dulchman Road

Maclorian, WV 26143

Pollution and Emergoncy Spilis 1-800-642-3074
304.932.8049 (Call)

USCG/ National Response Center (NRCY:
800.424.8802

CHEMTREC
Emergency: 800.424.9300
Business: 800.262.8200

US DOT Pipel pzardo als Safe
Administration (PHMSA)

Hoz-Mat; 800.467,4822

Pipeling: 202.366.4535

ma | se Company:
Ryan Environmental, inc.
EMERGENCY PHONE: 8(10.649.5578
BUSINESS: 304.842.5578
Route 4 Box 280, 768k
Bridgeport, WV 26330

Segcondary Splil Response Company:
Miller Eavironmental Ing,
EMERGENCY #HONE 1-888.288-8655
1-304-292-8655

514 Hartman Run Road

Morgantown, WV 26505

Primary Woll Emergency Response Company;
Wiid Well Controt

EMERGENCY PHONE: 281-784-4700
BUSINESS PHONE: 261-784-4700
2002 Oil Center Cournt

Housten, TX 77073

Michae! Wilfordd/ PA Safety Coordinator

Secondary Well Emerqancy Response Company:
Boots & Cools

EMERGENCY PHONE: 1-201-931-88084 or 800-256-9588
BUSINESS PHONE: same a5 above

10200 Bellaire Bivd

Houston, TX 77072

Primary Hazardous Waste Dispoani Company:
NAME: Ryan Environmental, Inc.

EMERGENCY PHONE: 800.649.5578
BUSINESS PHONE: 304.842.5578
ADDRESS Route 4 Box 260, 76E
ADDRESS Bridgepart, WV 26330

Primary Hydrogen Sulfide {H2S) Company;

Salety Consultants; McCulley, Eastham, and Associates
ERERGENCY PHONE: 1-800-556-4227
CONTACT NAME/TITLE: Mait Boggs at 606-822-2066




Notllication Methods

Notfication of tha pubiic will ba made In conjunclion with EQT parsonnst listed above and emargency first respondets
Iisted above in tha event that they are alfected by an evenl such as hydrogen sullide releases, blow-ouls and flaring, The
public Iist is attached to the map listed in Section Il: Maps and Diagrams and the procedures for notilicatien, tsolation
zones, and evacuatlions are also listed in Section I1: Maps and Diagrams.

Additiona! actions and precautions for the presence of hydiogen sutfide are listed in Section V. Hydrogen Sullide.
Flaring notilicalion procedures are istad in Saciion V: 80P and Well Control,
Pro-Drill Meeting

A Pre-Drill Meeting will be heid n {ocation with ihe lollowing personnel in attendance;
- WV 00G tnhspector and /or Supervisor

- EQT Land Agent

< EQT Construction Specialst

- EQT Dnlling Contractor Porsonnel, i.¢. Toof Pusher, Drillar(s). Safaty Manager

« EQT On-Site Driffing Specialist and/or Supervisor

Optional attendees may melude:

- EQT Safety and Mealth Coordinator or designas, f available

- EQT Environmental Coordinator or designee. if available

- EQT H2§ Contractor representative, if in an H2S plan required zong,
- EQT Completions Personne!

Safety Meetings

A complated and documented EQT Tailgate Safety Meating (TSM} or Contractor Representative Tailgate Tatk or Job
Safety Analysis (JSA) is required prios lo the beginning of each work shift during all phases of the opsration. Copies of
these forms should be logged and kept in a location on-sie for perindic audiling by EQT or the contractor.

See the attachedt EOT Tailgate Safety Meeting ITSMI Fonm on the following pages




GQT EQT Tallgate Safety Meeting Sorm Revitlon Dats. /247034

Oate & Nime: i i Location/Phinicil Address:

#ojact Name: GPS Coardimates: 1
Emesgency Contast: Emergoney Notifiestian e

THAL QL FOR ALL ERICAGERLI S = (F 911 1S NOT AVARABLE, LIST AN ALTERNATIVE NUMBER.

Primary Atsembily Point: Secandary Assembly Polnt:

Nrarest Medieol fecility: Hparewt fure Extinguisher.

Reareit First Ald Kit; Neareil [re Wah

Do Celivnoncs Work:  Oves  DNo Projeet Nama;
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EQT YSMLEADER;  #elnt: s

List EQT Employecs sonducting the tagke and PAFUCIPATING I YHE TEIY 10, v e ats o v € 30 Mbimt dviee  fue el oo oot e b 60 28
Print- Print; Primy;
Print; Puny Priny
Pilnt: " C Print; Print:

Contractor Name {if applicable):
List al) contract employees CONCUELIE thE REIK: (20t o ool xuate sl 2140 xix' - T~ 0 newidobed o g, o bir 3 PR

Prina, erint- Prant:

Print: Piint Ptint.

Print: Print: Piint:
Are ather persanael on-site conducting tasks aot related 1o this task? aves OnO
1f you answercd YES ta the question above, will the other persannel be affected by this task? Oves QOno
f you answered YES to the question above, have you ingfuded thase pezsonnel In this TSMm? DOvts Ono
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QT EQT Tailgate Safety Meeting

o Aadi
Ust EQY Employces conducting the tatks and panticipating in the YSM:

#rint: Print Prion.
Print Print- Prat:
Pring. Pring Print
want: . Fint, oot
Prim: Print, Print:
Print: Print. Pring;
Print: Print. Peiat.
Print; Print: Peint:
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Cantractor Namo (i applicable):
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_Paint: prirt: Print,
Print: Print. Print.
Puint. Print: Print
Print: Print- “ e,
Prnt Print. T bt
Print: Print; Pring:
Priny. Print: Pt
Priat: pPrimt. Print
Print Pript, Print:
Primt. Primy; Prin:
Print; Print: Print:
Primt. Priny: Print.
Print Print: Pring.
Print; Priny: Print
Print. Peirt: Print.
Print: Peirt: Print:
brint. O H Print
Primt: Psint: Print
Primt: Priny: Pnnt:
print; ’ Peints Print-




Section lI: Maps and Diagrams
General Information Perlalning to well pad location:

wYV- Doddridge Counly ~ West Union EQTWEUG Pagd
Site State, County and Municipality Site Location Dosignation

765 WV i 19 South, West Union, WV 28456 uUS F. 50 and WV A1 18
Site Addrass assigngd by County 8-1-1 Neares! cross road(s)

NA| ;30.287296 / .80 764765 NAD 83: 39,200259 / -60.753570
Access Road Coordinatas Pad Sile Covrdinates

Directions:

NOATH ON 178 TO EXIT 118 THEN TURN LEFT ONTO US RT 50 WEST THEN GO +/- 29 MILES THEN TURN LEFT
ONTO HWY 18 THEN GO +/- 1.0 MILES AND PROPOSED LOCATION WILL BE ON RIGHT FOR THE WEU-6H2, H5.
H6.

Maps:
Maps are included on the following pages for reference lor the above diescrbed well localion, The two typas of maps
included are:

1. Plan View Map
2. Topographical map with 1-mile safely radius

Site Evacuation Plan:

Assembly areas

« Each Sile is responsible for identitying a designated agsembly aroa for personnel lo safely evacuale %o in the
event of an emergency.

» Evacuation in piace may be most sudable for inciement weather Lut that decision shall be mado by the On-Sde
Specialis|l or Emergency Goordimator {Examples: Near the nccess road. Site Location Sign, On-Site Spegsalist
tmiler).

o Assembly points should be determined so as to be upwind in constderation of the prevailing wino at the slte.

+ Ala minimum, a sacondary assembly area shall be determmed. Secindary assembly points should be located 1o
be 90 degrees to the prevailing wmnd.

« Each determined assembly area shall be communicatd to all parsannal on 1he she,

Affected and Unaffected areas

» The Emargency Coordinator, or their representative, wili establish lhe emergency area as (e affected area and
order the evacuauon of all non-essential persennel 1o the primary assembly ares.
The purpose is 1o minimize the risk of exposure o all parsonnel.
On-slte rescuers and equipment should be staged in areas unaffected by the emergency.
Off-site services and equipmen! summaoned to the scens should ba staged in arcas unaflected by the emergency.
Only essential personnel. as determined by the Emergancy Coordinator. shall be granied entry into tho alfected
area(s) after an emergency has aoccurred.

Evacuation

« In the event of an emergency all non-essential personnel shall immediataly evacuate their work areas and repon
1o the Assembly Area.
Evacuation musl be quick as lle salety may ba of the essence.
Parsonnei should evacuale lo tha assembly area via the quickest route. I thal route is blocked or hazardous,
anothar route shouid ba taken.
Personnel shou:d make sure that their co-workers heard the call for evacuation and assure that no one is left
behind.
Only essenual personnel required for pracess critical jobs can stay behind, all others shail evacuale This decision
shall be at the sole discrelion of the Emergancy Coordinator and 1n no means should ke safety be jeopardized.

9




Should the primary assembly a:ea be unsuitable tor evacuation, the alternate location shall be communicaied to
8ll persennel. The Emergency Coordinator or theis designee is responsibte for detecmining the safest assembly
area,

Accountability shali be veritied as s00n as possible by the Eme:gency Coordinator or their dasignee. Those who
are ynaccounted for shall be immadiately reported to tho Emargency Coordinator

Il evacuation is required for the surrounding areas, notifications to ail personnel listed on the attached
Tepographicat and One-Miie Safety Bufter Map and contact list shall be made by the On-Site Emergency
Coordinntor or their designee with the assistance of the emargency first responders and the counly LEPC or CES.
Evacuation Ipcations and assembly areas will be matle with the coordination of focal emergency first rasponders.

Scene Access

Access 10 the scene should be controlled at aif times by the Emargency Coordinator os their representative,
Accoss needs to ba controlied to reduce life salely cancerns s well as preserve evidence for investigation and
ro0t cause analysis.

Access should nevar be restriclad In @ way as to impede those who are evacualing in an emergency.

The scene needs 1o be secured to prevent unauthorized entry by posting signs, tape, personnel, or ather means
at any and all access poinis.

Unauthorized access into the aflected area{s) is prohibited and calls for immediate removal from the site,

Accountobitity

‘The daily TSM or JSA shall be used 1o verily accountabilily for all personne| as soon as possible after an incikdam
has cccurred,

A sign in and oul sheet shall be used lo account for personnei entering and exiting the area after an incident has
otouned.

Al personnel unaccounted for shall be immediately reported Io the Emergency Coordinator as wall as émergency
fisst responders.




Plan View Map
See the attached Wesl Virginia Rec Plans on the following pages lor each well number fisted ¢n the permit cover page.

Plan View map notes:

This i3 a basic map of 1ha site which shows the accass road{s}. nearby dwellings, and lrue north diraction,
The prevailing wind gireclion for thia area is from the southwes! unless otherwise noted.

Flarg fines, il needed, will be ran and installed as per procedure.
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Topographical map with $-mile satety radius
See the attached topographical map on the lollowing pages atong with the atached st with emergency contact information

Topographical map with 1-mile safety radius map notes:

This is a basic map of the sile which shows the topography of the area.

A defined 1-mie salety radius is shown on the map along with an attached bsl, # available. of the names. addresses and
telephone numbers of residents, churches, schools and emergency facilities located within that one mile radius.

The map shows the naarby public route numbers and/or names
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WEU 6 PAD
SITE SAFETY PLAN

MAAP Y | TPAJSARCEL NAME ADREGS PHONE
1 8-12-50 KEY QIL COMPANY 2567 SPRING HiLi RD STAUNTORN VA 24401 434-979-1380
a 3-12-51 FRANKUN ¢ SBUTLER 12 GARTON PLAZA WESTON WV 26452 304.269-2538
3 8-12.84 KEY OIL COMPANY 2567 SPRING HILL RD STAUNTON VA 14401 433-979-1380
3 8-12-54 KEY O1L COMPANY 2568 SPRING HALL RD STAUNTON VA 24403 434-979-1380
S 8-12-65 ELLA MARGARET ROBINSON 1117 EPENN AVE PENNSBORO WV 26415 304-659-2387
8 8-12.73 ELLA MARGARET ROBINSON 1118 E PENN AVE PENNSBORO WV 26415 304-659-29838
7 B-12-72.4 DODDRIDGE COUNTY 4-H ASSOCIATION AT 280X 98 SALEM WV 26426 303-624-8650
8 8-12.72.10 OODDRIDGE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION SISTERSVILLE PIKE WEST UNIDN WV 25456 304-873-2300
9 8-12-72.14 DODDRIDGE COUNTY BDARD OF EDUCATION SISTERSVILLE PIKE WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2300

10 8-12-72.1% DOODRIDGE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION SISTERSVILLE PIKE WEST UNIDON WV 26456 303-873-2300
11 3-12-72.12 DODDRIDGE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION SISTERSVILLE PIKE WEST UNION WV 26336 304-873-2300
12 3-12-72.13 DOCDRIDGE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION SISTERSVILLE PIKE WEST UNIDN WV 26456 304-873-2300
13 8-12-72.16 TOWN OF WEST UNION TOWN OF WEST UNION WV 26456 304.873-3379
14 8:12-72.2 WARREN E AND JUDY E BEE RT 2 BOX 26 SALEM WV 26426 304-782.3126
is 8-12-72.3 WILLIAM H KNISELY (1) $87 FRACTION RD WEST FINLEY PA 15377 NOT LISTED
16 8-12-72.8 WABRREN € AND JUDY E BEE RY 2 BOX 26 SALEW WV 26526 304-782-3126
17 B8-12-8LANK OWNERS IDENTIFIED BELOW

13 B-12-725 BICHAEL L MCTOMBS AT 2 BOX 39 A WEST UNION WV 26456 3104-873-2537
19 8-12-72.2 MICHAEL L MCCOMBS RT 2 80X 29 A WEST UNION WV 26457 304-823-2938
o 8-15-3 MARIE € GASSAWAY 618 FAIRVIEW AVE LEBANNDN TN 37087

NGT LISTED




21 B8-16-7 GERTRUDE ARBUTUS DOTSON 3814 CHURCH DR CHARLESTON WV 25306 304-926-6359
22 8-16-16 CHARLES iR AND BARBARA WELLINGS HC 68 BOX 3 WEST UNION WV 26458 304-873-1999
23 8-16-1 PAUL MCCUTCHAN 300 WDQD ST WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-1849
L] 8-16-23 WINNIE J. AICHARD L JR HACKLEY 517 NORTH LAKE DRIVE MONROE NC 20112 704-289-6250
E 8-16-2 WILLIAM H XNISELY ID 584 FRACTION RD WEST FINLEY PA 15377 NOT USTED
26 8-12-64.1 FRANK L BUTLER 2567 SPRING HILL RD STAUNTON VA 244301 304-269-1828
7 812713 FRANKUN L BUTLER AND KEY Q1L COMPANY 12 GARTUN PLAZA WESTON WV 28452 304-269-1829
8 8-12-63 IRELAND KAREN M FAMILY UMITED 324 (RELAND RD PULLMAN WV 26421 304-343-2957
kL 8-31-25.3 MARVIN L PHILLIPS RT 1 BOX 270 PENNSBORD WV 25415 HOTUSTED
30 8:11-26 IRELAND KAREN M FAMILY UMITED 324 IRELAND RD PULLMAN WV 26421 304-349-2957
n 8-11.70 FOUR LEAF LAND COMPANY P0 BOX 331 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2258
2 8-11-80 IRELAND KAREN M FAMILY LIMITED 328 IRELAND RD PULLMAN WV 26521 3D4.348-2957
33 8-11.79 B £ RANDOLPH HICKMAN CEMETVERY ADDRESS NOT LISTED NOT USTED
34 8-11.79.1 DANIEL J WELUNGS HEC 63 DOX 5 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-1933
35 8-11-89.1 WILUAM LEE AND CHRISTINA TRENT 1 FIRST AMERICAN WAY WESTLAKE TX 76262 303.873-1122
36 8-11.89 PHAME TRENT HC 68 BOX 1 WEST UNIDN WV 26436 NOT LISTED
37 8-15-8 RUTH M DAWVIES PIERCE 1104 GREENMONT CIRCLE VIENNA WV 26308 NOT USTED
38 8-11-81 CAROLYN E IRREVDCABLE FARR PO BOX 1124 BRIDGEPORY WV 26330 NOT USTED
39 8-11-81.1 WAYMOND O it AND DEBORAN CORK AT § BOX 112 SALEM WV 26426 303-782-3936
40 5-15-4 € PROPERTIES LYD PO BOX 202 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-869-3256
a1 8.16:1.1 ALDEN CARROUL “IOEY" SUTTON HC 68 BOX 2A WEST UNION WV 16456 304.873-2099
« 8-16-16.3 ACE FUELS INC. NM 57 T BOX 3 WEST UNION WV 25456 NOT USTED
a3 3.16-16.¢ ACE FUELSINC. NM 5T AT BOX 3 WEST UNION WV 26455 KOT USTED




a4 8-12-7 HAROLD ¥ ROBISON 9508 HORTON RD NEWV HILL NC 27562 NOTLSTED
LH 8-12-26 MEUNDA SUE YOUNG RT 2 80X 3 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-1928
a6 8-12-98 MEUNDA SUE YOUNG fiT 2 BOX 3 WEST UNION WV 26456 102-873-1929
47 8128 JOHN SAMUEL AND PEGGY JUNE SMITH 142 N SIXTH AVE PADEN OTY WV 26159 304-337-9067
L1 8.1227 LOVETTA BODE RY 2 BOX 6 WEST UNION WV 28456 NOT USTED
49 8-12.28 GREGORY £ AND MARTHA € CADE AT 1 BOX 3928 SALEM WV 26426 303-782-2202
50 8-12-29 RAYMOND FRAIZER 1 ARST AMERICAN WAY WESTLAKE TX 76262 NOT USTED
s1 8-12-33 MARIE ADELENE HUSK 142 N SIXTH AVE PADEN OTY WV 26153 NOT USTED
52 8-12-30 RAVMONO FRAIZER 1 FIRSYT AMERICAN WAY WESTLARE TX 76262 NOT LISTED
53 8-12-33 MARIE ADELENE HUSK 142 N SIXTH AVE PADEN CITY WV 26159 NOT USTED
54 8-12-35 JONN SAMUELAND PEGGY JUNE SMITH 142 N SIXTH AVE PADEN CITY WV 26159 304-337-5067
S5 8-12-3 JOMN SAMUEL AND PEGGY JUNE SMITH 143 N SIXTH AVE PADEN CITY WV 26158 303-337-5067
Sé 8-12-36 VICK] HOSXINSON RT 2 BOX 5 WEST UNICH WV 26456 304-873-1504
s7 8-12-38 VICKI HOSKINSON RT 2 BOX 9 WEST UNIDN WV 25457 304-873-1004
58 8-12-32 ST RD COMM NO AQDRESS FOUND NOTLSTED
59 812-8 JOMN SAMLUEL AND PEGGY JUNE SMITH 343 N 51XTH AVE PADEN CITY WV 26158 3104-137.9067
60 8-12-450 DAVID A HOSKINSON RT 2 BOX 9 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-1904
61 8-12-42 DAVID A HOSKINSON RT 2 BOX 9 WEST UNION WV 25456 304-873-1504
62 3-12-49 WVA DEPT OF HIGHWAYS STATE CAPITOL BLDG § CHARLESTON WV 25305 304-558-3111
&3 8-12:47 STAYE OF WVA RDAD COMM NO ADDRESS FOUND HNOT USTED
64 8-12-46 WEST VIRGINIA DEPT OF TRANS, OIV OF HIGHWAYS STATE CAPITOL BLDG 5 CRARLESTON WV 23303 30a-558-3111
[ ] 8-12-43 TWANA P MCDANIEL RT 2 BOX 8A WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2458
66 8-12-45 WEST VIRGINIA DEPT OF TRANS, DIV OF HIGHWAYS STATE CAPTTOL BiDG 5 CHARLESTON WV 25305 304.558-3111




67 8-12-24 JOHN SAMUEL AND PEGGY JUNE SMITH 143 N SIXTH AVE PADEN OTY WV 26158 303:337-3067
1] 812.43 TWANA P MCDANIEL AT 2 BOX 8A WEST UNION WV 16456 303-873-2464
69 8-12-38 TWANA P MCDANIEL RT 2 BOX 8A WEST UNION WV 25456 304-873-2464
70 8-12-39 TWANA P MCDANIEL RT 2 BOX BA WEST UNION WV 26456 308-873-2464
n 8-12:10 JOHN SAMUEL AND PEGGY JUNE SMITH 143 N SIXTH AVE PADEN CITY WV 26189 304-337-9057
n 8-12-28 WVA DEPT OF HIGHWAYS STATE CAPITOL 81DG 3 CHARLESTON WV 25305 304-558-3111
n 8-12-8LANK OWNERS IDENTIFIED 3ELOW

74 8-12-16 GEORGE A AND JANICE X BROOKS 2015 SMITHTON RD PO BOX 7 SMITHBURG WV 26436 304-873-2704
75 81217 GEORGE M AND SANDRA WYCKOFF AT 2 BOX 25A-1 WEST UNION WV 25456 304-873-1169
76 8-12-17.5 SCHAWN T WYCKOFF AT 2 90X 25AA WEST UNION WV 26456 NOT LUSTED
77 8:12174 GEORGE SCOTT WYCKOFF AT 2 BOX 25A-1 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-973-2954
8 8-12-18 DOUGLAS CAND SUSAN & LANDERS RT 2 BOX 25 A 2 WEST UNIDN WV 28458 304-873- 213
79 8-12-5% SUSAN ELAINE LANDERS AND KATHERYN IANE GARRISON AT 2 BOX 2542 WEST UNION WV 264356 NOT LISTED
8D £12117.1 NORTH COAST ENERGY PC 80X 143 WEST UHIDN WV 26456 304-873-3550
81 3-12-27.6 GEORGE M AND SANDRA WYCKOFF RT 2 80X 25A-1 WEST UNION W 26456 304-373.1169
82 2-12-16.1 RAYMOND FRAZER 1 FIRST AMERICAN WAY WESTLAKE TX 76262 NOT LISTED
a3 8-12-16 GEORGE A AND JANICE K BROOXS 2015 SMITHTON RD PQ 80X 7 SNITHBURG WV 26436 304-873-2703
88 8-12-54 SAMUEL HILEMAN RT 1 B0X 78 WEST UNION WV 25456 304-873-1082
L 1) 8-12-66.2 ELLEN L BARNES 1307 LIBERTY ST PARKERSBLRG W\ 28101 304-428-9485
1 8-12-53 ELLEN L BARNES 1308 UBERTY ST PARKERSBURG WV 26101 304-428-4388
7 B-12-56 DONIVAN L CUMPSTON AT 1 80X 419 GREENWODD WV 26415 NOT USTED
a8 B.12-57 VIRGIL ) MAXINE SCHDOLCRAFT RT 2 BOK 18 WEST UNION WV 16456 305-873-1760
83 8-12-60 VIRGIL ) MAXINE SCHOOLCRAFT RT 2 BOX 18 WESY UNION WV 26456 304-873-1760




90 8-12.59 SPENCER ENTERPRISES, LLC PO BOX 143 WEST LNION WV 25456 304.873-1602
9 8-12.67 RONALD B SPENCER PD BOX 143 WEST UNION WV 25455 3048731559
91 812671 WVA DEPT OF HIGHWAYS STATE CAPITOL BLDG § CHARLESTON WV 25305 3035583111
9 8-12:66.4 DAVID E BOWYER AT 1 80X 4588 SALEM WV 26626 304.782:3677
% 8-12.66 ELLEN 1, BARNES 1307 UBERTY §7 PARKERSBURG WV 26101 304-426-4485
o8 B-12:52 SHIRLEY SMULTZ PO BOX 508 BROADWAY VA 22815 NOT USTED
9% B-12-5} FRANKLIN BUTLER 12 GARTON PLAZA WESTON WY 25452 NOT USTED
92 8-22-29 HARDLID F ROBISON 9908 HORTON RD NEW Hill NC 27562 NOT LUSTED
98 123 ROSSIE AND EVA LOWERY 8908 HOATON RD NEW HILL NC 27562 919.352-7247
99 () NO CWNER COULD BE IDENTIFIED
100 81142 JUSTIN E AND MELISSA A HOURZ 112 HOWELL 5T WEST UNION WV 25355 304.873-2460
101 811421 JAMES D FRIEND 102 HOWELL ST WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873.3010
102 31148 JAMES E AND RUTH E MCELROY 113 HOWELL 5T WEST UNION WV 26456 NOT LISTED
103 B-11.45 ROSALEE S AND ONDA L WNLSONR 93 WYNDHAM KNOB PARKERSBURG WV 26104 3D4-4B5-2056
104 8-11-45 RICKHARD M AND LORETTA C BOYCE HC 67 80X 3 WEST UNION WV 26456 303-B73-135S
108 811422 MARY WELCH PO BOK 4308 PARKERSBURG WV 26104 304-928-9335
106 51147 RICHARD M AND LORETTA C BOYCE HC 57 BOX 3 WEST UNION WV 26456 304.873-3297
107 811221 JORKN B WATERS 1805 WESTWODD L GEORGETOWN TX 78528 512-B53-979%
108 8-11-23 ANDREW G MANCUSD PO BOX 51 WEST UNION WV 26486 304-873-13138
109 B-11-22 KIMBERLY ANN WALKER 138 BAKER LIS SISTERSVIILE WV 26175 NOTLISTED
10 B1115 KIMBEALY ANN WALKER 139 BAKER LN SISTERSVILLE WV 26175 NOTLISTED
m &11.20 CLARENCE RAY BONNEL 202 GEORGE ST WEST LNION WV 26456 KOT LISTED
1 B11-40 CLARENCE RAY BONNEW 203 GEORGE ST WEST UNION WV 25436 NOTLISTED




13 8119 SHEILA JANE LYNCH BUCK ] 113 REYNOLDS ST SPENCER WV 25176 304-972-2793
4 B-34-INSERY OWNERS IDENTFIED BELOW

115 8-11-66 KAY DAVIS HC 65 BOX 46B MIDDLEBOVRNE WV 25149 304.758-2678
116 B-12-65.1 KAY DAVE HC 63 BOX 458 MIDDLESOURNE WV 26149 303-738-4678
112 8-11-65 KAY DAVIS HC 69 BOX 468 MIDDLEGOURNE WV 26149 304-758-4678
118 8-11-64 KAY paAviS HC 63 80X 46B MIDDLEBOURNE WV 26149 304-758-4678
119 B-11-63 KAY DAVIS HEC 69 BOX 468 MIDDLEBOURNE WV 26139 304-7584678
120 8-11-62 KAY DAVIS HC 6D 80X 46B MIDDLEBOURNE WV 26149 304-733-4678
121 B-11-61 NATIONS CREDIT FINANCIAL 111 VIRGINIA AVE FAIRMONT WV 26554 NOV LISTED
12 811-60 KATHRYN ) WEEKLEY HC 57 BOX 10 WEST UNION WA 26436 304-873-2248
123 8-11-59 KATHRYN J WEERLEY HC 67 BOX 10 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2448
124 8-11.58 JANET M ESPOSITO RF 1 BOX 111 FAIRMONT WV 26554 3D4-533-4D4B
128 8-11-57 PATRICX H BONNELL 3434 INDIAM FORK AD NEW MILTON WV 26411 304-873-3683
126 8-11-56 ROBEAT O BONNELL KCR 67 BOX 8 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2248
177 8-11-55 ROBERT O SONNELL HCR 67 BOX 8 WEST UNIDN WV 26456 303-873-22498
128 8-11:54 NEVA | WELCH RT 180X 137 WEST UNION WV 26356 NOTUSTED
s 8-11-53 SHELLY G BONNELL HC 67 BOX 6 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-§73-3672
130 8-11-52 OANIEL L FRIEND 108 SISTERSVILLE PIKE WEST UNION WV 26456 304-373-1884
131 8-11.51 ROBERT L HALL HC 67 BOX 4 WEST UNIDN WV 26456 304-873-1948
132 B-11-50 ERIC AND FLORENCE WESCOTY 854 BENNETTS RUN RD LUMBERPORT WV 26385 304.783-9762
133 B-11-43 NEUWIE B DAUGHERTY PO BOX 294 WEST UNION WV 28456 NOTLISTED
134 B-11-48 NELUE B DAUGHERTY PO BOX 294 WEST UNION WV 256456 NOT LISTED
1335 8-11-67 LESLEY PARVITE HC 57 BOX 1 WESY UNION WV 26456 304-873-2070




136 8-11-69 EARL R AND MARY M DAUGHERTY PO BOX 341 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2258
137 8-112.69.1 FRANNUN L SUTUR 72 GARTON PLAZA WES TON WV 26452 304-263-2538
138 8-11-25 HELEN BUFF PO BOX 3003 HADDONFIELD NJ 02033 NOT USTED
138 8-11-28 HELEN GUFF PO BOX 3003 HADDONFIELD NJ 08034 NOT UsSTED
130 8-13-63 FRANKLIN 4 BUTLER 22 GARTON PLAZA WESTON WV 26452 304-269-2538
141 8-11-26 RAREN M IRELAND 342 IRELAND RD PULLMAN WV 26421 304-309-2957
142 8-11-25.1 MARVIN L PHILLIPS 154 PEACDCH IN FOLLANSBLE WV 26037 NOT USTED
14 8-11-70 FOUR LEAF LAND COMPANY PO BOX 341 WEST UNIDN WV 26456 304-873-2258
144 8-12-63 KAREN M (RELAND 342 IRELAND RD PULLMAN WV 26421 304-349-2957
148 B-11.30 KAREN M [RELAND 343 IRELAND RD PULLMAN WV 26421 303-339-2957
1486 8-34INSERT OWNERS IDENTIFIED BRROW

19 8-121 EARLDENE SPENCER PO BOX 143 WEST UNION WV 26456 300-873-15%4
148 8-124 SHAROM E AND RONALD ! WALKER HC 67 BOX 2B WEST UNION WV 26456 304-373-2525
145 $-12-6 ROSSIE AND EVA LOWERY 9508 HORTON RD NEW HIU NC 27562 919-362-7247
150 8-8-45 TENSIL O DAVS HC 67 BOX 32A WEST UNIDN WV 26435 NOT LISTED
151 8-12-7 HAROAD F ROBISON 9908 HORTON RD NEW HILL NC 27552 NOY LISTED
182 8-12-23 ROSSIE AND EVA LOWERY 9508 HORTON RD NEW HILL NC 7562 919-362-71247
1s3 8-12-24 HAROLD F ROBISON 9308 HORTON RD NEW MALL NC 27562 NOTUSTED
154 8-12-39 JOHN SAMUELAND PEGGY IUNE SMITH 142 N SINTH AVE PADEN OTY WV 26159 304-337-9067
1s8 3-12-5 JOHN SAMUEL AND PEGGY JUNE SMITH 143 N SIXTH AVE PADEN CIYY WV 26159 304-337-9067
156 8-12-67 RONALD B SPENCER PO BOX 143 WEST UNION WV 28456 304-873-1558
1s7 8-12:67a WVA DEPT OF HIGHWAYS STATE CAPITOL BLDG S CHARLESTON WYV 25305 304-533-3111
158 8-12-74 WV RAILROAD MAINTENANCE AUTHORITY PO BOX 470 MOOREFIELD WV 2636

304-538-2305




159 8-12.96 DALE XEPUNGER 304 FRONT ST WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-1390
156 8-12-63.3 SMITHBURG VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT. 92 MARIE STREET WEST UNION WV 26456 303-873-1391
161 8-12.63 SPENCER ENTERPRISES, WC PO BOX 143 WEST UNION WV 16456 304-873-1602
162 8-12:68.1 WVA OEPT OF HIGHWAYS STATE CAPITOL BADE 5 CHARLESTON WV 25305 304-558- 3111
163 8-32-INSERT OWNERS IDENTIFIED BELOW

164 8-32-INSERT OWNERS IDENTIFIED BELOW

165 8127215 TOWN OF WEST UNION TOWN OF WEST UNIDN WEST UNION WV 26450 304-873-3373
168 8:12-72.3 ARTHUR L CALHOUN 80X 6 SMITHBURG WV 26435 304-873-1308
167 8-12-[NSERY OWNERS {DENTIFIED BELOW

163 8-12-72.6 LARRY T AND THELMA F GONZALEZ PO BOX 203 SMITHBURG WV 26436 304-873-3660
163 81296 DALE REPLINGER 304 FRONT STREET WEST UNION WV 26458 304-873-1350
170 81214 WV RAILROAD MAINTENANCE AUTHORITY PO 80X 370 MOOREFIELD WV 26836 304-533-2305
m 812731 TOWN OF WEST UNION TOWN OF WEST UNION WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-3379
1’ 8-12.73 SPURLOCK ENTEAPRISES PO 80X 4010 CLARKSBURG WV 16302 NOT LISTED
173 8-12-25 WVA DEPT OF HIGHWAYS STATE CAPITOL HLDG 5 CHARLESTON WV 25308 304-558-3111
1724 8-12-50 KEY Git COMPANY 2567 SPRING HILL RD STAUNTON VA 24402 434-979-1380
175 8-11-26 NAREN M [RELAND 342 IRELAND RO PULLMAN WV 26421 304-349-2957
176 8-13-25 HELEN BUFF PO BOX 3003 HADDDNFIELD NJ 08033 NOTLUSTED
an 8-27-1 ROBERT ALLAN AND PATRICIA IRENE MARTIN PO 80X 52 SMITHBURG WV 26436 304.873-1471
178 3-27-L31 JOSEPH LEROY TOWNER PO BOX 21 SMITHBURG WV 26436 308-873-1089
17 8272 JOSEPH LEROY TOWNER PO BOX 21 SMITHRURG WV 26436 104-873-1069
180 8-27-3 MARK A AND APAIL L RICHARDS RT 280X 254 3JA WEST UNION WV 26455 304-659-3034
18 3274 MARK A AND AFRIL L RICHARDS RT 280X 25A 3A WEST UNION WV 26456 304-659-3034




182 8:27-§ ROSEAT L AND MARTHA E MODRE PO BOX 1 SMITHBURG WV 26436 304-973-2378
183 3-17-6 SPENCER ENTERPRISES, WLC PO BOX 143 WESY UHION WV 26456 303-873-1602
18¢ 8-27-7 ANTHONY AND RHONDA GARVIN PO BOX 2 SMITHBURG WV 26456 NOT USTED
185 8-27-2.1 DALE W KEPLINGER I} 304 FRONT STREET WEST UNION WV 26456 303-873-1390
186 82772 DEUTSHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY PO BOX 24635 COLUMBUS OH 43229

187 8-17-1.3 DEUTSHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY PO BOX 24695 COLUMBUS OH 43229

188 8-27-74 ANTHONY AND RHONDA GARVIN PO BOX 1 SMITHBURG WV 26456 NOT USTED
189 8-27-8 KAREMN COSEY ADAMS PO BOX 42 SMITHBURG WV 26436 304-873-2670
150 8-27-83 OENVER W AND MARY COX 60X 66 SMITHAURG WV 26436 304-873-1939
19 8-17-8.2 VIRGINIA MARGUERITE WILLAMS FO BOX 205 SMIVHBURG WV 26415 304-873-2770
pt-/ 2379 ALFRED L AND WILMA DOTSON PO BOX 53 SMITHBURG WV 26436 3ID4-873-3543
193 8.279.1 ALFRED { AND WALMA DOTSON PQ BOX S4 SMITHBURG WV 26435 304-873-3543
192 8-27-10 OENTI AND KATHERY®R CORK PO 80X 35 SMITHBUAG WV 26436 304-873-1229
195 827-11 JOSEPH L AND JENNY S DOTSON PO 80X 113 SMITHBURG WV 264316 303-873- 182
195 8-27-12 VERNON LEROY RANDODLPH PO BOX 12 SMITHPURG WV 28436 304-873-3139
197 8-27-13 CHARLES AND CAROLYN CHILDERS BT 5 BOX 1320 SALEM WV 26426 304-782-1721
198 8-27-14 DEUTSHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY PO BOX 24536 COLUMBUS OH 43224

193 8-27-15 GEORGE L GAGNON RT 3 BOX 312 WEST UNION WV 26455 NOT LISTED
200 8.27-16 DONNA E AND DAVID D PARSONS 212 N PENN AVE HARRISVILLE WV 26362 304-643-2797
201 8.27-17 FREDA COX AND BARBARA AN SHAVATY 1026 BOOM CT ANNAPOLIS MD 21401 301-445-5672
a0m 8-77-18 MATTHEW C AND TERESA L KIMBALL FO BOX 131 SMITHBURG WV 26136 304-873-2688
0 8-27-19 DENVER F 8 AND PATRICIA STUBBS PO BOX 24 SMITHBURG WV 26436 103-873-1543
204 8-27-20 VEANON LEROY RANDOLPH PO BOX 12 SMITHBURG WV 25436 304-873-3163




205 8-27-21 VERNON LEROY RANDOLPH PO BOX 12 SMITHBURG WV 26436 304-873-3182
106 83r-2 DEUTSHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY PO BOX 24695 COLUMBUS O 43224

207 8-27-23 SAMUELHILEMAN RT 1 BOX 78 WEST UNION WV 25456 304-873-1082
208 8-7-24 MARK B SMITH PO BOX 213 SMITHBURG WV 16436 NOTUSTED
209 8-22-28 GERAL W JR AND CRYSTAL MARIE KNICELEY PO SOX 33 SMITHBURG WV 26435 304-665-1031
210 8-27-28 DOODRIDGE COUNTY PARK AND RECREATION COMMISSION NM 57 AT BOX 8 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-1663
211 8-17-26.1  DODDRIDGE COUNTY PARK AND RECREATION COMMISSION# NM ST AT BOX B WEST UNJON WV 26436 304-873-1663
212 8-2726.2 PDODDRIDGE COUNTY PARK AND RECREATION COMMISSIONi NM ST AT BOX 8 WEST UNION WV 36456 304-873-1663
213 8-376.3 PODDRIDGE COUNTY PARK AND RECREATION COMMISQON! NM ST RT BOX 8 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-1663
214 8-276.4 PODDRIDGE COUNTY PARK AND RECREATION COMMISSION’ NM ST RT BOX 8 WEST UNIDN WV 16456 304-873-1663
215 8-27-65 POMIDG! COUNTY PARK AND RECREATION COMMISSIOH’ NM ST AT 80X B WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-1663
216 8-17-6.6 ‘)DODITDGE COUNTY PARK AND RECREATION COMM!SS(ONI NM ST RT BOX 8 WEST UNION WV 18456 304-873-1663
217 8-27:27 SUZETTA L AND IEREMY O CAMPBELL 210 JULEANNE ST SMITHBURG WV 26436 304-665-1046
218 8-27-22.1 TRUSTEES OF THE SMITHBURG U M CHURCH SMITHBURG WV 26436 304-263-2788
219 8-27-28 CHURCH U 8 SMITHBURG WV SMITBURG WV 26436 304-263-2788
120 8-27-28-1 E U B CHURCH SMITHBURG WV 16438 NOT LSTED
2 8-17-29 VERNON LEROY RANDOLPH PO 60X 12 SMITHBURG WV 26436 304-873-3189
R 8-27-30 METHODIST CHURCH OF SMITHAURG SMITBURG WV 26436 304-263-2788
23 8-27-3% WILLIAM W AND RORMA SUTTON PO BOX 13 SMITHBURG WV 26415 304-873:2518
224 8-27-32 WILLIAM W AND NORMA SUTTON PO 80X 13 SMITHBURG WV 26436 304-873-2518
225 8.27-33 B0HBY LAND TAMMY JONES PO BOX 54 WEST UNION WV 26436 NOTUSTED
126 8-27-34 WILUAM § PRATT PO BOX 124 SMITHBURG WV 26436 304-873-2554
7 8.17-35 PODMIDGE COUNTY PARK AND RECREATION COMMEIONI NM ST BT BDX B WEST UNION WV 26456 104-473-1663




228 8-27-36 HITTY ROSE PARSONS 5920 HWY 78 GUSTON KY 40142 $03-966-3350
129 8-27-36.1 ALICE ELIZABETH SWISHER PD 80X 102 WEST UNIDN WV 25456 NOT LISTED

230 8-27.37 BOARD OF EDUCATION SISTERSVILLE PIKE WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2300
an 8-27-38 SAMUEL'S AND WAYNETTA D RICHARDS PO 80X 93 SMITBLURG WV 16436 304-873-1893
232 8:27-39 GERAL W JR AND CRYSTAL MARIE KNICELEY PD BOX 92 SMITBURG WV 26436 304-666-1031
33 3-27-40 CLEM { AND LOIS £ MURPHY AT 2 BOX 61 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-1362
34 8-27-41 CHARLES JR AND CARCLVN CHILDERS PO BOX 56 SMITHBURG WV 26436 304-873-2276
35 6-27-42 SPENCER ENTERFRISES, ULC PO BOX 343 WESTUNION WV 26456 304-873-1602
36 8-27-42 HARLIN ADAMS AT 1 BOX 158 SALEM WV 25476 303-782.2773
237 8-27.43 TRUSTEES OF WESLEYAN METHODIST SMITBURG WV 16436 304-263-27288
238 8-27-48 TERRY D AND EDSTH WISE PO BOX 572 LAY WV 25043 3048541359
238 8-27-44.1 ROCK RUN ALLENGHENY WESLEYAN CHURCH PO BOX 72 SMITBURG WV 26436 NOT USTED

240 8-27-a% JANET DAVID {WHITEHAIR) PO BOX 174 WEST UNION WV 26456 NOT USTED

241 8-27-46 " CRYSTAL MOORE / WVHDF 814 VIRGINIA ST EAST CHARLESTON WV 25301 304-391-8600
a2 8-27-47 CRYSYAL MOORE [ \WWHDF 814 VIRGINIA ST EAST CHARLESTON WV 25301 304-391-8600
8 82748 JORN M IOHNSON PO 80X 82 SMITHBURG WV 28436 NROT USTED

244 8-27-49 EFAE HEFLIN C/O JAMES KEFUN 131 ALLENS RUN RD DAVISVILLE WV 26142 104-4B5-6669
248 8-27.50 STATE OF WV RCAD COMM STATE CAPITOL BLDG 5 CHARLESTON WV 25305 304-§58-3112
246 8-27.51 bonoripGe COUNTY PARK AND RECREATION COMMISSION NM ST RT BOX 8 WEST LINION WV 26456 304.573-1663
2q7 2.34-2 GAIL L AND GLENDA JOLAMBERT RY 2 20X 166 WEST UNION WV 26455 304.873-2623
222 a-34-3 SPENCER ENYERPRISES, LLC PO BOX 143 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-1602
243 8-34-4 WILLIAY GEORGE WHITEHItL CP STAR ROUTE 8OX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2576
asy 8-33-3 WILLIAM GEGRGE WHITEHALL CP STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 303-873.2576




W ¥ HRS GASKINS AND JUSTIN HENDERSON

PO 80X 100 MEADOWBROOK WV 26104

304-592-3802

WILLAM GEORGE WHITEHILL

CP STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456

304.873-3876

WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL

CPSTAR ROUTE BOX 13 WEST UNION WV 26456

304-873-2576

ROY F RUPPERT C/O R MICHAEL RUPPERT

122 TIGHTSI LAN LOUDON IN 37774

304-458-1274

KAY DAVIS

HC 69 BOX 468 MIDDLEBOURNE WV 26149

304-758-4678

KAY DAVIS

HC 69 80X 468 MIBDLEBOURNE WV 26149

302-758-4678

WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL

CP STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 25456

J04-B73-2576

WVA DEPT OF HIGHWAYS

STATE CAPITOL BLOG S CHARLESTON WV 25305

304-558-3111

ROSSIE AND EVA LOWERY

9908 HORTON RO NEW MILL NC 27562

918-362-7247

WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEMILL

CP STAR ROUTE BDX 14 WEST UNION WV 26356

304-873:2576

WALLIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL

CP STAR RUUYE JOX 14 WEST UNION WV 16456

304-873-2576

ROSSIE AND EVA LOWERY

5908 HORVON RD NEW HILL NC 27562

919-362-7247

OLIVE ¥ AND C UNDERWOOD

AT 2 60X 304 SALEV WV 26425

304-782-9255

JUANITA MCCLAIN

139 GREEN ST JLARKSBURG WV 26301

304-622-2911

KAY DAVIS

HC 69 BOX 263 MIDDLEBOURNE WV 26143

303-758-4678

OVID LEE PERNELL ANO JENNIFER DOTSON

HC 67 BOX 1€ WEST UNION WV 25456

303-473-2773

OVID LEE PERNELL AND JENRIFER DOTSON

HT 67 BOX 17C WEST UNION WV 26456

303-873-21773

WILUAM GEORGE WHITEMILL

C P STAR ROUTE 8OX 14 WEST UNIDN WV 26456

304-873-2576

WILLIAM GEQORGE WHITEHILL

€ P STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456

304-873-2576

WILUIAM GEORGE WHITEMHILL

C P STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNIGN WV 26456

304-873-2576

ROSSIE AND EVA LOWERY

9908 HORTON RD NEW HILL NC 21562

919-362-7247

WHLLIAM GEORGE WHITEMILL

CPSTARRQUTE 30X 14 WEST UNION WV 26455

304-873-1576

WHILIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL

CP STARROUTEBOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456

304-873-2576




274 8-33-28 ROSSIE AND EVA LOWERY 9908 HORTON RD NEW HILL NC 27562 919-362-7247
275 8-33-29 ROSSIE AND EVA LOWERY 9508 HORTON RD NEW HILL NT 27562 919-362-2247
276 B-34-30 ROSSIE ANO EVA LOWERY 9908 HORTON RD NEW HILL NC 27562 919-362-1247
n 3-34-31 ROSSIE AND EVA LOWERY 9508 HORTON RD NEW HILL NC 27562 919-362-7247
278 8-34-32 WILUAM GEORGE WHITENILL C P STAR ROUTE BON 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 303.873.2876
279 8-33-33 WHLLIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL C P STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 25456 304-873-2576
280 33334 WILUAM GIORGE WHITENILL CP STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2676
281 8-33-35 WILLAM GEORGE WHITEHILL C P STAR ROUTE BAX 14 WEST UNION WV 25456 304-873-2576
w2 8-35-36 WILLUAM GEORGE WHITENILL C P STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNIDN WV 26456 a0a-873-2578
283 8-34-37 WILUAM GEORGE WHITEHILL C P STAR ROUTE 80X 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2576
284 8.34.38 WILUAM GEORGE WHITEHILL C P STAR ROUTE 80X 14 WEST UNION WV 28456 304-873-2576
285 8-34-39 AOY F RUFPERT C/O R MICHAEL RUPPERT 122 VIGHTSI LAN LOUOON TN 37778 304-258-1274
286 B-3a-a0 WILLIAM GECRGE WHITEHILL €9 STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-1576
287 8-3341 WILUAM GEORGE WHITEHILL C P STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2576
288 8-34-42 WILLAM GEORGE WHITEHIRL CP STAR ROUTE 80X 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2578
289 B-38-43 WiLLIAM GEDRGE WHITEHILL C P STAR ROUTE BOX 19 WEST UNIDN WV 26455 304-873-2578
290 §-33-43 WILIIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL CP STAR HOUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 308-873-2576
201 8-33-45 WHLIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL € P STAR ROUTE BOX 24 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2576
2 8-33.45 WRLIAM GEORGE WHITEWRIL C £ S5TAR ROUTE BDX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2576
293 8-38-47 WILUAM GEORGE WHITEHILL € P STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 25456 304-873-2576
284 8-3¢-48 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL C P STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 3D4-873-257%
285 8-3¢-49 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL € P STAR ROVUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26458 304-873-2576
295 5-33-50 WILLIAM GEGRGE WHITEHILL C P STAR ROUTE BOK 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2576




b4 §-34.51 WHILLUAM GEORGE WHITENIL C# 5TAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 303-873-2576
238 3-34-52 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEMILL C P STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2576
299 8-34-53 WILLAM GEQRGE WHITEHILL £ P STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2576
300 B-34-53.1 CHERVL L BRUNNER HC 67 BOX 20 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-1440
301 8-33-54 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITENILL CP STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WESY UNION WV 26456 3D4-873-2576
02 3-33-3% \WILUAM GEORGE WHITEHILL C P STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26436 304-873-2576
303 8-34-56 WiLLIAM GEORGE WHITEMILL TP STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WESY UNION WV 26456 304-873-2875
N4 8-34-87 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEMILL CP 5TAR ROUTE BOX 24 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2576
30§ 8:34-58 WILUAM GEORGE WHITEHIL CP STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNIDN WV 25458 304-873-2576
308 8-38.59 GAIL L. AND GLENDA JO LAMBERT RY2 80X 166 WEST UNION WV 26458 304-873-2624
n 8:33-60 GAILL AND GLENDA JD LAMBERT AY 2 BOX 166 WEST UNION WV 26456 104-873-2624
303 8-32-61 GAN, L AND GLENDA 1O LAMBERT AT 2 BOX 168 WEST UNION WV 28458 304-873-2624
309 8-34-62 WILUAM GECRGE WHIVEHILL €P STAR ROUYE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-673-2576
310 8-34-63 WILUAM GEORGE WRITEHILL CP STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2576
m 3:33-64 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITERILL C P STAR RQUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 302-873-2576
312 8-3465 WHLUAM GEQRGE WHITEHIL € P STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2576
313 8-34.65 WAV GEORGE WHITEHILL CP STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2576
313 8-30-67 WilLIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL CP STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2576
315 8-34-68 WILLAM GIORGE WHITEHILL C P 5TAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2576
a16 8-34.-63 WHLUAM GEOAGE WIHSTEHILL C P STAR RDUTE BCX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 3D4-873-2576
317 8-34-70 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL C P STAR RDUTE 80X 14 WEST UNION WV 26438 304-873-2576
s 834-71 WILUAM GEQRGE WHITEHILL CP STAR ROUTE BOX 19 WEST UMION WV 26456 304-873-2576
s 8:34.72 WILLIAM GEGRGE WHITEHILL € P STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26458 304-873-2576




WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL C P STAR AOUTE BOX 10 WEST UNION WV 25855 304-873-2576
an 8-14-74 WILLIAM GEOAGE WHITERRL C P 5TAR ROUTE 80X 14 WEST UNIOM WV 256456 304.873-2526
22 8-33.75 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL CP STAR ROUTE 80X 18 WEST UNION WV 25436 104-873-2576
23 8-38-76 WItLIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL CP STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304:873-2576
328 83877 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITENILL C P STAR ROUVE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 25456 304-873-2576
325 8-38.78 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL CP STAR ROUTE BOX 314 WEST UNION WV 26436 304-E73-2576
326 8-34-79 WILLIAM GEQRGE WHITEHRL C P STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2576
Ery 8-34-80 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL TP STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNIDN WV 26456 303-873-2576
328 8-34.81 WILLAM GEORGE WHITEHRLL CP STAR ROUTE BOX 24 WEST UNION WV 25456 304-873-3576
323 8-34.82 WILUAM GEORGE WHITEHILL € P STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 25456 304.873-2576
330 8-34-83 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL C P STAR ROUTE BOK 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2576
a3 8-34-84 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL € P STAR AOUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 16456 304-873 2576
332 8-34-85 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEH!LL C P STAR ROUTE BOX 33 WEST UNION WV 28456 304-873-2576
333 §34-36 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITENNLL CP STAR RQUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 25456 304-873:2575
334 8-34.87 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL C P STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2575
335 8-34.88 WILUAM GEORGE WHITEHILL C PSTAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2576
336 8:38-89 WILLIAM GEQORGE WHITEHILL CPSTAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26455 304-873-2576
ax 8-34-50 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL € P STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 28456 304-873-2576
338 8-34-1 WitLIAM GEORGE WHITEMILL € PSTAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-373-2576
339 8-33-92 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEHNL € PSTAR RDUTE 80X 13 WEST UNIDON WV 26456 304-873-2576
3a0 8-34-93 WILLIAM GEDRGE WHITEHILL C P STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 303-873-2576
3 B-34-34 WILLAM GEORGE WHITEHILL C P STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-1576
a2 8-34-95 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL C P STAR ROUTE 60X 14 WEST UNION WV 26458 304-873-2576




343 8-34.96 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITERILL CP STAR ROUTE 8DX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2576
344 8-35-97 WILLIAM GEQRGE WHITERTLL CPSTARAROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-073-2576
345 8-34.38 ROSSIEAND EVA LOWERY 8508 HORTON RD NEW MILL NC 27562 919-352-7247
346 8-34.99 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEMILL € P STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNTON WV 25436 304-973-2576
397 8-35-100 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL CPSTAR ROUTE BOX 18 WEST UNION WV 26456 304.873-2576
348 8-34-101 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL C P STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 256456 304-873-2576
349 2-34-102 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL C P STAR ROUTE BOX i4 WEST UNION WV 25456 304-873-2578
350 8-34-103 WILUAM GEORGE WHITEHILL C P STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2576
as1 8-34-18 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL C P STAR ROUTE BOX 12 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2376
as2 8-34-105 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEMILL € PSTAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2576
353 8-34-105 ROSSIE AND EVA LOWERY 9908 HORTON RD NEW HILLNC 27562 919-362-7247
354 8-38-107 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL € P STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873.2576
358 8-34-108 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL € PSYAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2576
356 8-33-109 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL € P STAR ROUTE 80X 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2576
35?7 8-38-110 WILLIAM GEDRGE WHITEHILL C P STAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2376
58 8-34-111 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEMILL C P STAR ROUTE 80X 34 WEST UNION WV 26458 304-873-2576
3s9 8-34-112 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITEHILL C P STAR ROUTE GOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 3043-873-2576
iso 8:34-3113 WILLUAM GEORGE WHITEMILL C PSIAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNIDN WV 26456 304-873-2576
as 8:34-114 WILLIAM GEORGE WHITERILL CPSTAR ROUTE BOX 14 WEST UNION WV 26456 304-873-2576
362 8-34-115 DVID LEE PEANELL AND JENNIFER DOTSON HC 67 BOX 37C WEST UNION WV 26456 304.873-2773
363 8-34-116 W W HRS GASKINS AND JUSTIN HENDERSON PO 80X 100 MEADOWBROOK WV 26108 304-592-1802




Section Ill: Well Work

—

This Attached Plan will be reviswed with all employees on lha work sile prior 10 beginning thewr work, Any required
changes will be inserted intg this Plan and made a pan ol the Plan after being approved by WVOOG.

Documentation

A salely tralning altendance sheet mus: ba completed for all EQT required training. Originals musi be submilted to the
EHA&S Depariment and capies of the altendance sheets shall be on-sile (o serve as documeniation of tsaining.

Plan Acssimilation and Dissemination

« The Supervisor of Environmenta! and Safety - Driling, or thair designee, shall ba responsible for providing a copy
of this plan to the local emergency planning committes (LEPC) o county emergency services (CES) olfice within
al least 7 days from land disturbance of well work,

o The LEPC or GES reprgsenialive vill sign a receipt (See Appendices) documenting this.
= Acopy of this Plan will be avaiable in the foliowing localions:

o Inthe on-site madbox

o Inthe On-Site Drilling or Compistians Specialist office,

o West Virginia DEP Oflice of Oit and Gas

@ LEPC orCES

« Oflice of the assigned Environmentai and Satety Coordinalors

o Elactronically in EQT Wel File Library (as pari of Ihe parmit document).

Personal Prolective Equipment (PPE)

e Al a minimum, all personnel on-site shali wear the loliowing PPE:
o Hardhat
o Safety glasses with side shields
o Hard toe bools
+ Additronal PPE may be required based on unique job hazards such as:
o Flamg Resistance Ciothing (FRC)
a  High visibiity vest
o Hearing Protection
« Addilional PPE may ba assigned depandent on the sile conditions any shall be the discretion af the on-site
specialist and ths Environmental and Satety Oepartment.
s Al additionat PPE requirements will be communicated 1o all personnsl.

Detail of Well Work, Drilling Operations

Aeview partinent weli data.
MIRU drilling rig.
Install nser and air bowl,
Drill surface or mine string hole to requirad depth on air / foam / water based mud.

« Mine string mus! not be more than 100" deeper thar: rmine void,

« Surface casing must bo 61 at teast 30° below the deepest [resh waler.
Run casing 10 programad depth. Centralize per requirements.
Coment to surface per regulation
WOC 8 hrs.
MIAY ELV and run bond log.
Pressure test casing 10 20% over Maximum Antic;pated Surface Pressure (MASP).
If separate mine string was required, prepare riser for the dniting of fresh waler protective hole secilon as follows:
TIH with drilling assembly.
Drill out mine sinng and to seclion TO.
Aun water prolective string (suface cas:ng) lo prescribed depth per reguiation.
Cemen casing to surtace per regulation.
Prassure test casing (o 20°% over MASP.

f. WOC8hrs.

11. MiIRU ELVU and rup bond iog.
12, Instal} and test wellhead per manulacturer's specification.
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13.
14,

15.

Install BOP stack.
Test BOP's
s Annuiar Preventer 10 70% MAWP
« Ram Proventers lo 80% MAWP
MU dnlling assembly

18. Drill out surtace casing and 1o planned seclion TD.

17.
18,
19,

RAun mtermediate casing to programmed dapth.
Cement intermediate casing 1o surface per regutation,
Pressure Test casing 20% over MASP

20. WOC 8 hrs,

21
n,
23
24,
25,

MIRU ELU and run bond log.

MU drilling assembly

Drill ol casing. Perform formatian Integrity test to adequate pressure gradient.

Drill production hole to KOP, Trip lor directional driling assembly.

MU direclional assambly, YIH and dnll curve and latesal section of production ho'e with drilling assembly changes
as nacessary to achiave the planned wetibore treyeclory.

28. Run production casing to pragrammed depth,

27,
28,
29.
30.

Cemenl production casing per regutation, Planncd TOC will be 500° above the inlermediate casing shae.
WOC 8 hrs.

Nipple down BOP’s and install tubing head. Test tubing head voids per manutaciurers recommendation.
Install dry hole llange. RDMO drilling rigs.

First Stage Campletion Work

1.
2.

Move in and rig up to run bond log trom attainable lotal depth 10 above cement fop
Install 10k frac vaive:,

Fracture Stimulation

install lwo 10K frac valves with a tlow cross betwaen them, and a gnathead with frac iron. Rig up frac iron and test
surlace equipment,

Open well and tes! production casing; open the toe papper.

Rig up wire (ine ond pump down plug and guns 1o parforate Stage ane. Pump down operations are ryn under
lubricator and pressure tontrol,

Frac stage one.

Rig up ware line and pump down plug and guns lo perforate subsequenl stages. Pump down gperalions ara run
under lubricator and pressure control.

Sel plug, perforale and frac subsequent slages.

Rig down Irac equipmeni and secure location. Lubricate Back Pressure Valve inlo B secion Remove one 10K
frac valve and flow cross. [nstall dry hole tree as second bamer

Frag lsolation Plug Drill Out Procedure

10,

11,

12.

13
14,

Install annutar bop. pipe and blind rams. Fig up Snubbing unit and service rig. or coiled tubing unit Ingtall flow
croas and How back equipment and pressure tes!, Remove back prassure valve

Run in hale with tubing and botiomhole assembty and deifl all plugs. Retums ere taken to the gas separalor, gas
buster and/or tanke/pits. Gas is sent down sales line ot fiared, Pressures are maintained at levels balow the
opetaling pressure of snubbing unit components.

Rig down snubbing und and sig or cailed tubing unit.

Flow back wall with gas 10 sales or flare until well is stabilized.

Install Back pressure valve and remove frac valves, Install production tree and lubneate outl Back pressura vaive,

Turn over to production,

14



Praduction Operations

15. Install containment, proguction equipment, metering eguipment, and lankage per program.
16. Test safety systems,
7. Tum well to saies,




Section IV: Chemical Inventory & SDS
Salety Data Sheets (SDS):

SDS far all materiais and chemicals an-slta will be maintained and readily available at the well site. Copies of these SUS
will be kept In the EQT On-site Ofices, or be avaliable on-line and be the responsitifily of the EQT On-site Speclalist. An
electronic capy ot the Anticipated SDS will be submitted to ths Department as well.

Mud Informeation

Mix Mud Amount 2000 - 3500 bbls
Mud Weights 85-14.8ppg
Volume Mixing Waler 275 - 2750 bbls

Thera will be one inductlion style mud hopper on location lor mixing the tiuid,

Below 'able contalns the inventory of on-site malerials for mixing mud.
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Section V: BOP and Well Control

BOP equipment and assembly installation schedule:

[ESEEquiament
Pressurg | Yest Prassuce
Size {in) { Operalign Hole Seclion Tvoe Class {psi)
13-5/8" Drilling intermediale Annular 3 2100 Initlal
13-5/8° Drilling Pilot Annular KIX 2100 Initiat, Weekly, Trip
13-5/8° Driting Praduction Annular SM 3500 nitial, Weekly, Trip
13-5/8*° Drlll'igg Production Bind SM 4000 nitial, Woekly, Trip
13-5/8° Dritl: Pradugtion Pipe &M 4000 nitial Weekly, Trip
7-1/16° Completions Production Cameron U's SM 5000 initial
13.5/8" Dnilhng Pilot (Onondaga Tag) Annulare SM 4000 initlal, Weekly, Trip
Wellhead Dstail
Siza {in) Type M.A.W.P, (pst)
13-3/8” SOW x 13-5/8" 5M Multi-bowl Well Head 5,000
13-5/8° 5M x 7-1/16 10M Tubing Head 10,000
2.116" 5M Christmas Tres 5,000

Well Control Trained Personnel:
s Dnifling
e EQT On.Site Spaclailst - 2 on slaung hitches.
o Contract Group's -- Too! Pusher & Drillers

. leli dugt
o EOT On-Site Specialist

Notification Procedure

Significant Event Notifications

v Adetailed record of sign:ficant driing avents will be recorded in the EGT Production Well Log Book.
« In addition to the record above, the local inspactor of the WV DEP Office »f Oil and Gas and Supervisor of EHAS
will be notitied by the EQT On-Slte Specialist for the following events:
o Lost Clrculation
o Encounter of Hyd,
[ ] g

Fluid Entry

Abnormal Pressures

Blow-outs

o Significant kicks

« Contact infarmation can be found in Section |1

rogan Sullide
g ification is

000

Emergency Notifications
» Inthe event emergency response personnel and residents surraunding the work eite are affected by specific
events during the operation they must be notified as soon as passibie by the On-site Specfaiist or their designee.
Flaring Notifications

« The iocal fire departmeni(s) and/or county dispatch centers must be notitied immediately prios fo the ignitian of a
flare.




Well Head Assembly Design

Wiitten Dascnplion:

Mulil-bow? wellhead assembly with a 13 3/8” 6M x 13 /8™ SOW wekhead. A 13 5/8° 5M x 11~ 5M DSA is used betwaen
the wellhead and tubing head. The lubing head 5 11" SM x 7 1/16” 10M. Thae wree is 2 1/16" 5M. Picture of stack up
below.




Well Kt Killing Operations

In a well contro! situation, all influxes are 10 be handied using the Wait-and-Weight Method or the Driller'a Method. With
tha Wail-and-Weight Methed, the influx is ¢irculated out while kill weight mud is simultaneously circulated down the dril
pipe and up the ennulus. The heavy mud is crcuiatod to the bit at a slow kill rate. and the drijl plpe pressure is maintainad
according to a prepared table thal gives dnill pipe pressure lor tha caresponding strokes of kil mud pumped.

Tha Dritler's Method Is accomplished in two circulations using constant drill pipe pressure and mainfaining constant pump
speed, The drill pipe pressure is kept constant by adjusting the choke. Once the annulus is clear of the influx, the mud
weight is adjusted to kill-weight. The kill-weight mud is {hen circulaled o the hit using constant pump speed and drill pipe
pressure step-down plan. When kill-weight mud has reached the bil, the FCP is maintained until the haavy mud has
reached the surface.




Section VI: Hydrogen Sulfide

Purpose

The purpose of this plan is 10 insure the safaty of the afl on-site personnel os well as those residents i close proximity.
Hazards associatad with the possiblilty of H2S encounters and the warning signs of H,S exposure will be covered.

Scope
The palicy is lo consider every encounter with H,S as potentially iethal until proven otherwise. Upon encountering H,5,
EQT employees or contractors(s) will determine the concentration of H,S.

General Information

» immedhately upon suspicon or odor of H,S on location the concentration shall be delermined using properly
functioning single or multi-gas detection devices which have a sensor calibraled to delect the prasence of H,S
gas.

& Al readings should be documented along with the time they were oblained

» Al areas having a reading ol greater than 10 ppm H,S shall be evacuated until the area has bean clearad
of HyS or properly trained personnel equipped with appropriate PPE amive on location.

« H,S deadens the sense of smel: the prasence or absence ol H,S ador is not an acceplable means for
determining the presence of gas.

o Never walk upwind or uphill lowards any suspected source of H,S: approach using a cross wind
approach.

« Identily wind direction and evacuate personnel upwind and uphill of the leak: H,S 13 heawier than air and will setile
in low-lying areas.

« If necessary, the wall wiil be shut in and the work will be slopped unidl adequate safely personnel and cquipment
have arrived an site,

« No work will take place untd the appropriate personnel and equipment are in place,

e The primary considerations at this time will be;

¢ M,S concentration

o Gas Volume

o -Weather Conditions
o Dwellings in the area.

Personal Protective Equipment

« Tho EQT H,S contractor will have an emergency traier with SCBA's, adddtional gas detection equipment and
other instrumeniation and PPE equired for appropriate response.

« Al personnel on logation:; all personnol monitoring adjacent ta the location: of all personnal associated with the
opseration, will be equipped with personal #,S monitors.

« There will be a H,S monitor localed al the flow Iine exit, during the driffing of this well. as well as on ihe Rig Ficor.

» Thig PPE shall be in addition o the PPE requirements listed n Section 1.0

Training

¢ Only parsonnel whom have been properly lrained; or are qualified i the hazards ol H,$, will be allowed on
tocation during operations ihat nave encounlered, or projecied to encounter H;S.

« There wil be a safely basling priar to start of each shilt or lower and hazaras and currently readings of H,S will be
documented on 3 TSM or JSA.

Briaflng (Assembly) Areas

« Rofor1o Sectlon 1l for specihcs an Primary and Secandary Assembly Areas.
« Specific considerations for H,S should include:
o Windsocks or streamers for indicalion ol wind direction.
o Being upwind ot harmiul ievels of H,S
o Avoding low lying areas
o Being upwind
« Signage will be utlized along fhe tocation road, o any other entrances to the location. # H,S is encountered.

#,;S Response Team Contractors
« See Section il: Assignod Speciatist Response Numbers for centact infarmalics,




Personnel

» See Sectlon [l Accountability for information.

Emergency numbers
« Sece Section Il emergency for conlasy intormation.

Sile Access
* See Sectlon li): Site Access {or information.
Notificatlons
. ;l’ha €0T H,S Contractor will be notitied at the foliowing intervals if operations are occurring on a suspected H,S
ocation:
o Pre-Spud Meeting
o Spud Date
o Bottam of 9 5/8°
o 100D Above Onondaga

Pratection Zone Plans

Emergency Pratection Zone Plan
» Inthe event of an emergency on the well site, the Emergency Coordinator, ar his designee, shall determine

protective zones lo limit the risk of exposura to workers, local responders, and residents surrounding the work
area.

Lile safely, impacis to the environment, and propesty conservation arg priorities.

L]
« The Emsrgency Coordinator shall delermine these zones based on the foitawing information on the scene:

00000

o
e Oncee
alter or

Magnitude of the incident

Wind Direction

MSDS of appficable materials

Cunrent and forecasted weather conditions

Topegraphy and land conditions

Other influances specilic lo the Inciden
stablishad, these zones will be malntaned uatit a detarmination Is made by the Emergency Coordinator lo
discontinue them.

Flowback Condensate Protection Zone Plan

* A pre-job maating o1 contact will be performed with il parties prior to starup.
o Equipmant and operationat guidelines are.

C0000G0D00

Permit entry only 30° radive around gas buster tanks.

Signs posted around well site,

Gas detectors and condensate sticks will be on location and used.

Approved vandora only far condensate transler to pre-approved siles.

Emargency response plan reviewed lor either WV or PA oparations,

£QOT On-Site Completion Specialist (OCS) will be notified immediately of any hiquids on the ground.
Only approved companias and vacuum tucks o be used 1o pick up fluids,

LEL meter usage verified and to be checked.

AlF Ignition sources around wel; site will be reviewed.
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Date

Timo In/ Time Out

HYOROGEN SULFIDE ACCESS CONTROL FORM

For
CONTRACTORS, WORKERS, VISITORS
Print Name Signature

Trained({¥/N)




Section VIl: Flaring

Flaring Operationa
Drilling
Flare Line Instatlation

The BOP equipment will all be located on the surface. The choke ling coming off the stack will taad into a 5,000
psi choka manifold with 2 adjustabla chakes. The 7" bloole line will divert any gas 50-75' away from rig
substruclyre. Bloole line will be properly anchored wilh stakes or buried and will be set up so that gas can be
vented. These will be a clearing of 25 for tha gas 1o be vented, Duralion of tiare 1 expected to be ~ 7 days,
depending on actual test resulls.

ignitton Methods and

1. Pamary - Vent
2. Backup - Marlne Hare pisto!
Notification
Nolification of a Fiare will be given to the local Fire Department and/or 911 center, if possible. Refer to Section 3.0
for conlac! infammation,

Completions

Flare Line Installation
The Flare Stacks wil? be positioned in a gafe arca at least 25° away from pil iners, lrees and any other hazardous
siles, The Flowback configuration consist of in arder: 71/16° 10m frac valve: Flow Cross wilth 41/16 wing valve :
3" 5 vaive choke manilald; 3" line wilh junk calcher; 1440 ps: horizonial test separator and 2° 1502 pipe lo 4" x
40" vertical Flare Stack. Flowline will be properly anchared and tethered. Duration of fiare is cxpectedto be - 7
days, dependuig on actual test rasulls.

Ignition Methods
1. Primary --Piiot Light
? Backup - Marne llare pistol

Notification
Nolificaion of a Flare wili ba given to the local Fire Department and/or 911 cemter. if possible. Refer to Section il
for contact information.




Section VII: Collision Avoidance

Collision avoidance is managed by utilizing gyrotools, downhole steering tools (MWD/EM), and anti-
collision software by engineers. Two drilling scenarios that occurare normal paddrilling and returnto
pad drilling. Normal pad drillingis defined when atop hole rig drills each well on the pad down to kick
off point (KOP) and then a bottom hole rig moves onto the pad afterthe top-hole rig moves off and drills
the curve and lateral sections. Normal pad drilling can also be defined when a bottom hole rig moves to
a pad and drills each wel! on the pad from surface to TD {Grassroots Well). Returnto paddrillingisa
scenariowhere atop-hole rig ora bottom hole rigs returnsto a pad to drill additional well(s) that
currently have producing {live) wells on the pad. In each scenariogyro tools, MWD/EM tools, and anti-
collision processes are utilized to mitigate the risk of downhole collisions.

Normal Pad Drilling

in this scenario a top-hole or bottom hole rigwill move ona pad and drill each well to KOP. AtKOP of
each well agyrowill be run to confirmthe position ofthe hole. Whenthe bottom hole rig movesonto
the pad, once the top-hole rig has moved off, anti-collisionis run on each well and the most efficient
well path withthe lowestrisk of collision is designed and selected by engineers to be executed inthe
drilling plan utilizing directional drilling and anti-collision software. Directional bottom hole assemblies
{BHA) are runin the hole and used to drill the well from vertical to horizontal. Gyrosare taken as
needed to steerthe well untilthe well is comfortably away from the otherwells and the risk of collision
is eliminated. Surveys utilizing MWD/EM tools are taken from that pointon to the total depth of the
wellis achieved. While directionally drilling the well, anti-collision software is utilized and separation
factors are analyzed. During this scenario, if two wells come with 10 feet or a separation factor of 1.5,
each survey is monitored closely and anti-collisionis run after each survey until the wells are clearofa
collision risk.

Return to Pad Drilling

In this scenario a top-hole rig or bottom hole rig will move on a pad that currently has producing
(iive)wells on the pad. Priorto drilling additional wells on the pad the existing wells on the pad are
analyzed. Engineers evaluate how the existing wells walk in the vertical part of the well and prepare
preliminary directional plans to mitigate downhole collisions. Afterthe rigmoves onthe pad and starts
drilling, gyro surveys are taken several times from surface to KOP. Aftereachgyro istaken, the surveys
are analyzed by engineers and anti-collision Is run to ensure current well pathis notinthe direction of a
producing well(s). Frequency of gyrosis determined by engineers and the position of the hole asit
relatesto existing wellsonthe pad. Directional BHAs are runin the hole and used to drill the well from
vertical to horizontal. Gyros are taken as needed to steerthe well until the wellis comfortably away
fromthe otherwellsand the risk of collision is eliminated. Surveys utilizing MWD/EM tools are taken
fromthat point on to the total depth of the wellisachieved. While directionally drillingthe well, anti-
collision software is utilized and se paration factors are analyzed. Duringthis scenario, the wellis
surveyed from surface to TD as it isdrilled and if two wells come with 14 feet ora separation factorof
2.0, each survey is monitored closely and anti-collision is run after each survey until the wells are dlear
of a collision risk.




Formatlans
See the allached WV Geovlogical Progniosis on the following pages for gach wall listed un the perntit cover page winch
Ists anticipated frashwater, saliwater, ol and gas. hydrogon sullide. thin! zones. high pressure and volume zones and
thair expected dapths

Section IX: Deep Well Additional Requirements
|
|
|
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Casing and Cementing

SEE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS FOR EACH WELL

Casing snd Cementing notes:
1)  Ail cement volumes are typical, aclual condilions may dictate changes in gesmetry.
2} All casing and cament maet AP standards, but are not APl monogrammed.
3) Mine strings will be tun as required by yeologic conditions.
4)  Fuli BOP pressure lesis on instailaton, funclion tas) daily, bind ram tes! on trips.




Well Number: 513342 (WEU6H1)

Casing and Cementing ; Ceepost Fresh Water: 1,031
Mine
Type Conductar Protection | Surface | Intermediate | Production
Hole Size, in. 24 17 1/2 1238 g 1/2
Casing Bize, OD in. 20 . 13318 85/8 5172
Casing Wall
Thickness, In, 0.635 * 0.380 0,395 0.381
Dapth, MD av’ . 1,137 3100 13,287
Depth, TVD 40" - 1,131 3,100 6,803"
Centrallzars Used Yos - Yos Yas Yas
WalghvGrade 81#/MC-59 . 54%/MC-S0 | _408#/MC-50 208/P-110
New or Used New “ New New New
20% 20% Graater | 207 greater
Prassure Testing . ) Grealer than exp than exp.
than exp Prassuré tracture
Pressurg pressure
Alfter Fraciure ‘: 0% greater
Pressure Tesling ’ " ’ ' an exp. shut
pressure
1D, in 19.25 . 12,615 8.835 4.778
Burst {psi) - - 2480 3.580 12.640
Coflapse (psi) - - 1.110 2.470 11,100
Tension (mibs) . P 455 456 587
Cemeni Class - - - . H
Coment Type Construction - 1 1 :
Cament Yiold 1.18 - 1.21 121 1.271.86
Mosts AP Slandards ) Yes Yes Yes
| WOoC Time - - Win, 8 hrs Min. 8 hrs Min. 8 hrs
Torpzn?;‘;m Surface . Surface Surface 3,300
| Fuh) [T} . 1,131 3,100 9,481’
Percent Excess - - 20 20 10
" Esi, Voluma (cu 11} 38 B 877 1.207 2.302
Est, Volume (BBLS) 7 . 74 215 426




Flaring Activities

See also Section VII: Flaring for addilional information and delails,




EQ

Where energy mecets innovation:

WELL SITE SAFETY PLAN RECEIPT ACKNOWLEDGMENT

This form letter is te be signed by the LEPC or CES representative to indicate they have tecsived the Sile Salety Plan for
the folflowing well site focation and understand ils use

Site Locatlon (Copled from Section il):

WV- Doddrdge County -~ West Union EQT WEUS Pad

Site State, County and Municipality Site Location Designation
WV R uth, Wast tni 26456

Site Address assigned by County 8-1-1 Neares! cross road(s)

NAD B3, 39.207206 / 80764763 : L

Access Aoad Coordinates Pad Site Coordinates

| have received my copy of the Well Sita Sataty Pfan for the above described focation. | understand that this Is a reference
100l for emargency respanse and it is my responsibility 1o read and undarstand the Plan,

LCEP or CES Reprasentalive (printed) EGT Represontativo (printed)
Repsasontative Affiliation and Tille EOT Enviranmental and Satety title
Representative Signature T E£QT Environmental and Safaty Signature
oaa Date
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